PPIC STATEWIDE SURVEY FEBRUARY 2024

Californians and Their Government—February 2024
Full Crosstabs — All Respondents

Methodology Note:

Findings are based on a survey of 1,628 California adult residents, conducted online using the Ipsos KnowledgePanel. Interviews were conducted in
English and Spanish according to the respondents’ preferences. The median time to complete the survey was 20 minutes. Interviewing took place
from February 6-13, 2024.

The sampling error, taking design effects from weighting into consideration, is +3.3 percent at the 95 percent confidence level for the total
unweighted sample of 1,628 adults. This means that 95 times out of 100, the results will be within 3.3 percentage points of what they would be if all
adults in California were interviewed. The sampling error for unweighted subgroups is larger. Sampling error is only one type of error to which surveys
are subject. Results may also be affected by factors such as question wording, question order, and survey timing.

If you have any questions or require additional information regarding this survey, please contact surveys@ppic.org

Note:
For questions related to the 2024 election (Q18-Q29), please refer to the Public Crosstabs-Likely Voters document.


mailto:surveys@ppic.org
https://www.ppic.org/survey/
https://www.ppic.org/publication/ppic-statewide-survey-californians-and-their-government-february-2024/
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Californians and Their Government - All Adults - February 2024

PPIC Statewide Survey

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
{gﬁjﬁi‘;"°"°my’ 20% 26% 18% 16% 19% | 17% | 19% | 19% | 21% | 19% 22% 28% 20% 18% 15%
homelessness 18% 12% 20% 21% 26% | 1% | 16% | 20% | 20% | 12% 20% 14% 25% 16% 16%
23:5;’;%;;5‘5’ 14% 14% 14% 12% 15% | 5% | 18% | 24% | 10% | 6% 8% 7% 12% 17% 19%
crime, gangs, drugs 11% 8% 12% 12% 7% 17% 14% 5% 12% 16% 10% 4% 13% 5% 17%
:mm:g:g::gg illegal 10% 10% | 10% 1% 4% | 24% | 6% | 2% | 10% | 20% 6% 17% 7% 15% 6%
Q1.First, which one tate budaet. deficit
issue facing California vt 6% 4% 6% 8% 4% | 9% | 7% | 1% | 8% | 8% 7% 6% 5% 5% 5%
oday do you think is
the most important for environment,
the governor and state pollution, climate 5% 3% 5% 7% 8% 0% 4% 10% 3% 0% 3% 3% 5% 6% 5%
legislature to work on change
in 20247 .
government in .
general, problems withl 29, 3% 2% 2% 2% | 3% | 1% | 2% | 1% | 4% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2%
political parties
water, drought 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 2% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1%
other (specify) 13% 15% 12% 1% 13% | 12% | 1% | 13% | 12% | 15% 16% 15% 1% 13% 12%
(vol) don't know 2% 5% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 3% 0% 3% 6% 0% 1% 1%
Unweighted n 1538 178 1358 1052 674 | 339 | 316 | 506 | 601 417 309 175 361 245 298
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Congressional District Comggtitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female Aaglifcaam s Amp:esriiign s Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes
{gﬁ;;ig‘;f"my’ 18% 26% 23% 20% | 20% 18% 18% 24% 16% | 23% | 24% | 14% 18% 25%
homelessness 19% 16% 17% 16% 20% 25% 18% 19% 16% 13% 18% 22% 19% 14%
L‘Sgif;gﬁi‘t’;s‘s' 16% 8% 9% 14% | 14% 20% 19% 1% 14% | 20% | 14% | 8% 14% 14%
crime, gangs, drugs 11% 9% 8% 11% 10% 6% 16% 8% 11% 9% 10% 12% 11% 9%
:mm:g::::gﬂ illegal 8% 14% 14% 9% | 10% 6% 6% 10% | 12% | 6% | 8% | 14% 10% 8%
Q1.First, yvhich one tate budget. deficit
issue facing California State budget, deficit, 6% 6% 6% 7% 4% 3% 10% 3% 6% 4% 3% | 10% 7% 3%
today do you think is  taxes
the most important for environment,
the governor and state pollution, climate 5% 1% 5% 4% 5% 1% 5% 3% 6% 4% 4% 5% 5% 4%
legislature to work on  change
in 20247 government in .
general, problems with) - 59, 3% 2% 2% | 2% 0% 0% 2% 3% | 0% | 3% | 2% 2% 2%
political parties
water, drought 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0%
other (specify) 13% 15% 14% 14% 12% 15% 7% 17% 12% 15% 14% 11% 11% 18%
(vol) don't know 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 0% 3% 1% 4% 1% 1% 1% 3%
Unweighted n 1165 373 281 758 780 135 160 409 776 184 490 849 1198 340
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Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school | 5000 College | ¢ 0 | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
only education Graduate
{gﬁgiig‘;fmmy’ 23% 19% 17% 23% 19% 18% | 18% 25% 27% 18% 22%
homelessness 17% 17% 20% 18% 19% 18% | 19% 16% 11% 19% 18%
L‘Sgif;gﬁi‘t’;s‘s' 10% 14% 18% 16% 12% 13% | 13% 13% 19% 8% 21%
crime, gangs, drugs 8% 14% 11% 4% 11% 14% 11% 15% 5% 15% 6%
:mm:g::::gg illegal 1% 11% 7% 8% 11% 10% | 10% 5% 14% 12% 7%
Q1.First, yvhich one tate budget. deficit
issue facing California State budget, deficit, 4% 5% 8% 4% 5% 7% 6% 6% 0% 9% 2%
today do you think is  taxes
the most important for environment,
the governor and state pollution, climate 2% 4% 7% 1% 6% 6% 5% 4% 3% 6% 3%
legislature to work on  change
in 20247 government in .
ggg;ﬁ"ogf'i‘;?;fs’f‘s with 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2%
political parties
water, drought 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1%
other (specify) 19% 12% 8% 19% 1% 10% | 12% 15% 19% 1% 15%
(vol) don't know 4% 1% 0% 3% 4% 0% 2% 1% 1% 0% 3%
Unweighted n 330 456 752 295 354 834 1246 206 81 999 528

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: February 6-13, 2024
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - February 2024

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult; Likel t
uits No Yes fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con %Z“Z;I E"rIrIITOT:a Los Angeles Oragigglfan SF Bay Area

Q2. Overall, do you approve 47% 47% 47% 48% 70% 15% 38% 72% 47% 18% 44% 40% 53% 46% 52%
approve or disapprove .
of the way that Gavin  disapprove 50% 49% 51% 50% 27% 84% 60% 27% 51% 82% 53% 58% 46% 51% 47%
Newsom is handling  gon't know 2% 4% 2% 1% 3% 0% 2% 1% 2% 1% 4% 2% 2% 3% 1%
his job as governor of
California? Unweighted n 1613 209 1402 1071 706 346 321 525 631 432 326 183 383 255 310

Congressional District Comg;;titive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female Ar?]ferli'?:anns Anf:esrii?:gns Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q2. Overall, do you approve 50% 39% 45% 45% 49% 67% 48% 51% 43% 43% 50% 48% 45% 53%
approve or disapprove .
of the way that Gavin  disapprove 48% 59% 51% 53% 47% 33% 48% 46% 56% 56% 47% 49% 52% 45%
Newsom is handling  gon't know 2% 2% 4% 1% 3% 0% 4% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2%
his job as governor of
California? Unweighted n 1225 388 301 782 831 140 169 441 801 203 517 872 1239 374

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College . . L
only egﬁll:ggn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own Rent

Q2. Overall,dqo you approve 50% 41% 51% 50% 48% 46% 44% 47% 65% 44% 50%
oFthe way that Gavin _ disapprove 47% 57% 47% 47% 50% 53% | 53% 50% 30% 54% | 46%
Newsom is handling  gon't know 4% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 4% 2% 3%
his job as governor of
California? Unweighted n 363 474 776 325 366 861 1292 219 95 1039 562

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: February 6-13, 2024
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - February 2024

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult; Likel t
uits No Yes fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (ifal;ltergl ér;rll":;ge Los Angeles Ora[?iggIOSan SF Bay Area
Q3. Overall, do you approve 43% 44% 42% 42% 64% 13% 32% 70% 40% 13% 36% 37% 47% 40% 49%
a?ﬁ:ove OTtﬂiStatl’)]Prove disapprove 54% 51% 55% 56% 33% 86% 65% 27% 58% 86% 59% 61% 51% 56% 48%
of the way that the
liforni y|_ islature don't know 3% 5% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 1% 5% 2% 2% 4% 3%

California Legislature
is handling its job? Unweighted n 1619 210 1406 1074 707 347 323 524 634 433 327 183 385 256 310

Congressional District Comggtitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female Arﬁg:?:anns Arr':\esrii?:gns Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q3. Overall, do you approve 46% 32% 36% 43% 43% 57% 43% 47% 38% 42% 45% 41% 40% 49%
a??':ove OTtﬂistat%P"OVe disapprove 51% 65% 60% 56% 52% 42% 52% 51% 59% 56% 52% 57% 56% 49%
O e wa a e
Ca"fomigLegismure don't know 3% 3% 4% 1% 5% 1% 4% 2% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 2%
is handling its job? Unweighted n 1230 389 301 782 837 140 171 443 804 202 520 876 1244 375

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some

”'ghoﬁf;‘”' college Sollege | <g40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
Q3. Overall, do you approve 44% 35% 48% 42% 48% 42% 40% 44% 60% 39% 46%
a?tpgc‘ve OTtﬂiStatl?]PmVe disapprove 52% 62% 50% 53% 49% 57% 58% 54% 35% 59% 50%
of the way that the
ca|if0mig|_egis|ature don't know 4% 3% 2% 4% 3% 1% 3% 2% 5% 2% 4%
is handling its job? Unweighted n 366 477 776 326 367 862 1294 222 95 1040 566

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: February 6-13, 2024
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - February 2024

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
Q4. Do you think that Y&S; Will be able to 56% 49% | 58% 61% 74% | 38% | 47% | 76% | 52% | 39% 51% 57% 60% 53% 61%
Governor Newsom and work together
the state legislature 3,%’&”1'«',3&%'2? ableto | 449, 46% | 40% 37% 23% | 61% | 50% | 22% | 46% | 59% 46% 42% 38% 43% 35%
;‘;%f:;jiggda ot in the don't know 3% 5% 2% 2% 3% | 1% | 3% | 2% | 2% | 2% 3% 1% 2% 4% 4%
next year, or not? Unweighted n 1618 210 | 1405 1072 708 | 345 | 322 | 525 | 636 | 430 326 182 387 256 309
Congressional District Comggtitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female Arﬁg:?:ann s Anfg-iiacgn s Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q4. Do you think that &,":;'k"{gggtehg*r"e to 58% 47% 51% 61% | 51% 61% 55% 56% | 56% | 53% | 56% | 58% 55% 57%
the state legislature no, will ggt‘h':‘: able to 39% 51% 45% 37% | 45% 34% 42% 41% | 41% | 45% | 40% | 39% 42% 39%
;"cgc'f)t;iﬁi:ﬂda ot in the don't know 3% 3% 5% 1% 4% 5% 3% 3% 3% 1% | 3% | 3% 3% 3%
next year, or not? Unweighted n 1231 387 301 782 | 836 143 171 441 801 | 203 | 520 | 872 1241 377

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College . . .
college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen [ Own Rent
only education Graduate
i yes, will be able to 519 539 639 539 579 58% | 549 56° 679 549 589

S| NN N TN N T T T T O T
the state legislature no, will not be able to
the state legislature 0, N ogother 44% 45% 35% 44% 40% 40% | 43% 41% 27% 44% | 39%
;%%‘j};%ﬁigﬂda ot in the don't know 4% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 6% 3% 3%
next year, or not? Unweighted n 364 477 777 325 368 861 | 1204 222 95 1038 568

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: February 6-13, 2024
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PPIC Statewide Survey

Californians and Their Government - All Adults - February 2024

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likely vot
uits No Yes fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (ifal;ltergl ér:k:;ge Los Angeles Ora[;ligZIoSan SF Bay Area
Q5. Do you think right direction 41% 39% 42% 44% 65% | 12% | 30% | 68% | 39% | 13% 37% 37% 45% 39% 48%
things :In Cal,iforpiat ;ﬂre wrong direction 57% 59% 56% 55% 33% | 88% | 68% | 32% | 59% | 87% 60% 60% 54% 58% 52%
eneral oing in e
Pght direction or the  don't know 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% | 0% | 3% | 0% | 2% | 0% 3% 3% 1% 4% 0%
wrong direction? Unweighted n 1621 209 1407 1073 707 | 346 | 324 | 526 | 633 | 433 326 183 387 256 311
Congressional District Comggtitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female Aég:fcaanns An;zsriiigns Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q5. Do you think right direction 45% 30% 38% M% | 41% 50% 46% 43% 37% | 39% | 42% | 42% 41% 43%
things :In Cal_iforpiat ﬁre wrong direction 53% 68% 59% 57% | 56% 47% 53% 54% 61% | 60% | 56% | 56% 57% 55%

enera oing in e
night diraction or the  don’t know 2% 2% 3% 1% | 2% 3% 1% 3% | 1% | 1% | 2% | 2% 2% 2%
wrong direction? Unweighted n 1233 388 301 785 836 144 171 442 802 | 205 | 520 | 874 1245 376
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some

High sonoo! College. Sollege | <540k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
Q5. Do you think right direction 39% 36% 48% 44% 38% 42% | 39% 45% 51% 38% 46%
things in California are wrong direction 58% 62% 51% 54% 58% 57% 60% 54% 44% 61% 52%
g.enera."y g.OIng n the " 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
right direction or the ~ don't know 3% 2% 1% 2% 4% 0% 1% 2% 4% 1% 3%
wrong direction? Unweighted n 366 478 777 325 368 862 1297 221 95 1038 570

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: February 6-13, 2024
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - February 2024

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likely vot
uits No Yes fkely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIt;;I é’:‘ﬁ':fe Los Angeles OraDnigg/oSan SF Bay Area
Q6. Hdow muc|l11_ °|f< the just about always 6% 5% 6% 6% 9% 4% 1% 10% | 4% 3% 7% 3% 8% 5% 3%
fime do you think YOU ' most of the time 34% 34% | 33% 35% 51% | 10% | 24% | 52% | 34% | 10% 26% 33% 37% 26% 44%
govemme;\t {"d ¢ only some of the time 58% 58% 59% 58% 39% | 83% | 72% | 37% | 59% | 86% 64% 61% 53% 65% 50%
acramento today to .

do that is rigm_j’(,st none of the time (vol) 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
xggmﬂﬂﬁﬁhwifggdthme 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1% 0% 2% 2% 0% 3% 2%
of the time? Unweighted n 1622 210 1409 1075 708 347 324 526 635 | 433 326 183 387 256 311

Congressional District Comcpgtitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female Aég:?:anns Anﬁesrii?:ralns Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q6. How much of the  just about always 6% 5% 7% 6% 5% 10% 5% 6% 5% 5% | 6% | 6% 5% 6%
time do you think YoU ' most of the time 36% 25% 30% 32% | 35% 34% 43% 36% | 29% | 30% | 36% | 34% | 32% 38%
governme?t {nd . only some of the time 56% 67% 60% 59% | 58% 53% 51% 55% 63% | 62% | 56% | 58% 60% 55%

acramento today to .
do that is right—j)l,.lst none of the time (vol) 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0%
fﬁ::::naéwgrygn :;"ssot r:g don’t know 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1%
of the time? Unweighted n 1233 389 301 785 837 143 171 442 804 204 520 876 1246 376
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High senool | college Sollege | <g40k | $40k-§79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen| Own | Rent
education

C_)G. How much_ of the just about always 7% 5% 5% 7% 5% 5% 5% 5% 7% 6% 6%
time do you think YoU  most of the time 31% 28% 41% 32% 35% 35% | 31% 37% 49% 32% | 36%
governme:\t {nd . only some of the time 59% 63% 53% 59% 57% 58% | 61% 56% 41% 61% 55%
dﬁi{,"’a’}‘?s“,?g,h‘i_ajﬁs? none of the time (vol) 2% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1%
a?::::n aelwgrygnr;?c: nt:i don’t know 2% 3% 0% 2% 3% 0% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2%
of the time? Unweighted n 366 479 777 326 368 863 1298 222 95 1040 569

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: February 6-13, 2024
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - February 2024

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area

C-'t7-t Would you S:Y the a few big interests 70% 63% 73% 70% 59% | 93% | 79% | 60% | 71% | 86% 73% 74% 69% 69% 66%
state government is )
pretty g;“i‘r“fgr;:;‘sby a ;ggg{g of all of the 27% 33% | 25% 28% 39% | 6% | 19% | 38% | 27% | 13% 24% 23% 28% 29% 33%
looki t f
themselves, or thatit don’t know 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% | 1% | 2% | 2% | 2% | 1% 3% 3% 3% 2% 1%
is run for the benefit of .
all of the people? Unweighted n 1617 208 1406 1073 707 346 323 524 635 432 325 182 387 257 309

Congressional District Com(p:%titive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female Arﬁg:?:anns Arrﬁsrii?:gn s Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q7. Would you say the 3 few big interests 69% 77% 71% 69% 71% 60% 72% 69% 73% 76% | 72% | 65% 69% 74%
state government is .
?;fvt}g’ié“i‘r"f:r;:?sby a I‘;ggg{g of all of the 29% 21% 26% 29% | 25% 37% 25% 20% | 26% | 23% | 27% | 31% 28% 25%
looki t f
themeelves, or thatit don’t know 3% 2% 3% 2% | 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% | 1% | 1% | 4% 3% 2%
is run for the benefit of i
all of the people? Unweighted n 1229 388 301 783 834 143 170 439 803 204 519 872 1241 376

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some

”'ghoﬁf;‘“' College Sollege | <g40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
Q7. Would you say the a few big interests 67% 76% 69% 2% 69% 70% 71% 72% 62% 2% 69%
state government is .
pretty much run by a  benefit of all of the 29% 23% 30% 25% 29% 28% | 27% 25% 33% 26% | 29%
few big interests people
looki i
o e o thatit  don’t know 4% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% | 2% 3% 5% 2% 2%
is run for the benefit of i
all of the people? Unweighted n 364 477 776 324 368 861 1296 221 93 1038 567

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: February 6-13, 2024
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - February 2024

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
uits No Yes fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con %Z“Z;I E"rIrIITOT:a Los Angeles Oragigglfan SF Bay Area

Q8. Do you think the alot 48% 42% 51% 52% 33% 81% 53% 28% 49% 73% 55% 53% 41% 49% 45%
people in the state 0, [ o, 0, 0, 0 [ 0, o 0, 0, [ 0, [ 0,
government waste a some 43% 41% 43% 42% 56% 18% 44% 57% 45% 22% 36% 41% 49% 41% 46%
lot of the money we don’t waste very much 8% 15% 5% 6% 9% 1% 2% 14% 5% 4% 7% 4% 9% 9% 8%
B e o iaeie®  don’t know 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% | 0% | 1% | 1% | 0% | 0% 2% 2% 0% 1% 1%
waste much of it? Unweighted n 1619 210 1408 1074 707 347 324 526 633 433 325 183 386 256 310

Congressional District Comggtitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female Arﬁg:?:ann s Anfg-ii?:raln s Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q8. Do you think the alot 45% 61% 54% 49% 48% 27% 41% 46% 54% 46% 48% 51% 49% 46%
ggeg:ﬁr'r"‘e‘nhtevxgtg a some 46% 31% 38% 43% | 43% 52% 52% 44% 38% | 42% | 44% | 42% 1% 47%
lot of the money we don’t waste very much 8% 6% 6% 8% 7% 16% 6% 8% 7% 11% 6% 6% 8% 6%
pay in taxes, Wastes  gon’t know 1% 1% 3% 1% | 2% 6% 0% 2% | 1% | 1% | 1% | 1% 1% 1%
waste much of it? Unweighted n 1230 389 301 784 835 143 170 441 803 204 519 875 1244 375

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College . . . it
only egﬁll:ggn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own Rent

Q8. Do you think the alot 46% 56% 44% 43% 48% 51% 51% 44% 33% 54% 41%
gggglf‘meme;a‘lg}: . Some 41% 38% 49% 43% 46% 42% | 40% 48% 52% 1% | 47%
lot of the money we don’t waste very much 11% 5% 7% 12% 6% 6% 7% 7% 10% 5% 11%
Pay in taxes, Wastes  gon’t know 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% | 1% 0% 5% 1% | 1%
waste much of it? Unweighted n 365 479 775 325 368 862 1296 221 95 1039 567

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: February 6-13, 2024
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PPIC Statewide Survey

Californians and Their Government - All Adults - February 2024

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region

All Adults No Yes Likely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIt;;I é’:‘ﬁ':fe Los Angeles OraDnigggSan SF Bay Area
S&:gl;"iicﬂggg itions 900 times 36% 29% 38% 41% 53% | 19% | 29% | 55% | 34% | 14% 30% 26% 39% 36% 46%
;glﬁﬁ';{“;'t“éirf‘:gﬁf‘g bad times 62% 68% | 60% 58% 45% | 80% | 68% | 44% | 63% | 85% 69% 71% 60% 59% 53%
vt oo fmea. ! don't know 2% 2% | 2% 1% 2% | 1% | 3% | 1% | 3% | 1% 1% 3% 2% 4% 2%
financially or bad Unweighted n 1622 210 | 1408 1074 708 | 346 | 324 | 526 | 635 | 432 326 182 388 256 311

Congressional District Comggtitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female Arﬁgifcaanns Arr‘\o:rii?::ns Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
830:3;1"'::"30‘: itions 9000 times 39% 24% 32% 1% | 32% 48% 37% 35% | 36% | 31% | 35% | 40% 38% 31%
;ﬂlgz'g‘%'t";rf:g{?‘g bad times 58% 74% 66% 58% | 65% 48% 62% 62% | 63% | 67% | 63% | 57% 60% 67%
v oo amea s "M don't know 2% 2% 2% 1% | 3% 4% 2% 3% | 2% | 2% | 2% | 2% 2% 2%
fnancy? 1y or bad Unweighted n 1234 388 301 785 | 837 143 171 442 | 804 | 205 | 520 | 874 1245 377

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership

Hig';ﬁ@““' eg?ﬁg?:gn College | <540k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
S&:gl;"iicﬂggg itions 900 times 31% 34% 43% 31% 36% 40% | 34% 40% 43% 38% 35%
;glﬁﬁ';{“;'t“éirf‘:gﬁf‘g bad times 66% 64% 56% 66% 61% 60% | 64% 58% 53% 61% | 62%
vt oo imea. ! don't know 3% 3% 1% 3% 4% 0% | 2% 3% 3% 2% | 3%
financially or bad Unweighted n 365 479 778 326 370 862 | 1299 221 95 1041 | 568

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: February 6-13, 2024
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - February 2024

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
uits No Yes fkely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIt;;I é’:‘ﬁ':fe Los Angeles OraDnigg/oSan SF Bay Area
Q10. L°?,'fi"fg ahead  much stronger 2% 5% 2% 2% 3% 1% 0% 2% 3% 3% 3% 1% 3% 4%, 2%
SIX months from now,
do you expect the somewhat stronger 13% 13% 13% 14% 18% 6% 9% 20% 1% 6% 11% 11% 14% 10% 16%
i | |
area to be [ROTATE 1 about the same 46% 48% | 46% 47% 52% | 29% | 50% | 51% | 51% | 33% 44% 43% 51% 48% 43%
To fh’*s":g'nge? 1[%][1] somewhat weaker 23% 21% | 23% 22% 17% | 31% | 27% | 19% | 22% | 31% 21% 23% 21% 20% 28%
[s:?]r:ﬁ‘gﬂftthsérso:ngzr’[4] much weaker 15% 1% 16% 16% 9% 32% 13% 8% 13% 26% 21% 21% 12% 16% 11%
somewhat weaker,’or don't know 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 2% 1%
5] much weaker than
i[t !s now? Unweighted n 1625 211 1410 1075 708 347 325 526 636 433 326 184 388 257 311
Congressional District Comcpgtitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female Arﬁferri'f:anns Anf\eiiif:gns Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q10. Lo?ll:infg ahead  much stronger 2% 4% 5% 3% 2% 2% 3% 4% 1% 3% 3% 1% 2% 3%
SIX months from now,
do you expect the somewhat stronger 14% 8% 12% 16% 10% 23% 10% 14% 12% 9% 12% 16% 13% 12%
i | |
area to be [ROTATE 1 about the same 47% 43% 45% 45% | 48% 48% 51% 46% | 47% | 44% | 47% | 47% | 46% 49%
ro fh"s":fc’”nge‘z 1[%][1] somewhat weaker 23% 22% 22% 20% | 25% 19% 25% 21% | 25% | 27% | 22% | 21% 23% 22%
somewhat stronger, much weaker 13% 23% 15% 15% 14% 8% 11% 14% 15% 15% 15% 14% 15% 14%
[3] about the same, [4]
somewhat weaker, or don't know 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0%
5] much weaker than
i[t L now? Unweighted n 1236 389 302 785 840 144 171 443 805 205 520 877 1248 377
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College g . . O
only egﬁggggn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen [ Own Rent
Q10. |-0<t>'|1(i"f9 ahead  much stronger 5% 1% 1% 5% 2% 1% 2% 2% 5% 1% 4%
six months from now,
do you expect the somewhat stronger 12% 12% 14% 12% 13% 14% 1% 15% 21% 13% 12%
i | |
area to be [ROTATE 1 about the same 43% 45% 51% 44% 48% 49% | 46% 51% 44% 4% | 47%
To fh"‘s':ggg{a?, 1[%][11 somewhat weaker 23% 23% 23% 22% 24% 2% | 25% 17% 16% 23% | 22%
fﬁ'gﬁ‘g&f:féf:ﬂgr’[ " much weaker 16% 19% 10% 17% 12% 14% | 16% 15% 1% 15% 14%
somewl;]at welfkeri:or don't know 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1%
5] much weaker than
i[t L now? Unweighted n 367 479 779 327 370 863 1300 222 96 1042 570

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: February 6-13, 2024
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - February 2024

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult; Likel t
uits No Yes fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con %Z“Z;I E"rIrIITOT:a Los Angeles Oragigglfan SF Bay Area

Q11. Looking ahead  mych stronger 4% 6% 3% 3% 4% 2% 2% 4% 3% 5% 3% 3% 7% 3% 2%
six months from now,
do you eIXfIPeCt V_O?lr somewhat stronger 17% 17% 17% 16% 22% 10% 15% 25% 17% 8% 17% 14% 15% 17% 21%
personal financia
[sli%tg%t‘i\qrr;zt%éng 1705 about the same 52% 52% 52% 53% 53% 44% 54% 53% 53% 48% 51% 45% 56% 50% 54%
AND 5 TO 1] [1] much somewhat weaker 17% 13% 18% 19% 13% 29% 17% 11% 16% 25% 15% 21% 15% 14% 14%
stronger, [2]
somewhat stronger, much weaker 10% 1% 10% 10% 7% 14% 1% 7% 1% 14% 13% 15% 6% 14% 9%
[3] abOUt the Same’ [4] A 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
somewhat weaker, or don't know 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0%
5] much weaker than
i[t !s nl:-,w?w Unweighted n 1626 212 1409 1075 707 347 325 526 635 433 327 184 388 257 311

Congressional District Comcptla)titive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female Arﬁferri'f:anns Anf\eiiiigns Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q1. Lo'tvll:ing ahead  much stronger 4% 4% 4% 5% 3% 15% 3% 6% 1% 7% 4% 1% 3% 5%
six months from now,
do you eIXfI?eCt V_O:-lr somewhat stronger 18% 15% 21% 21% 14% 25% 11% 19% 17% 23% 15% 15% 18% 16%
personal financia
[sli?tggrt‘ixgrr;st_?gg 1705 about the same 53% 47% 46% 52% 52% 45% 58% 46% 56% 42% 55% 57% 52% 51%
AND 5TO 1] [1] much somewhat weaker 15% 22% 20% 14% 19% 10% 17% 17% 18% 16% 15% 18% 15% 19%
stronger, [2]
somewhat stronger, much weaker 9% 12% 9% 9% 1% 4% 1% 12% 8% 12% 10% 8% 11% 9%
[3] about the same, [4] , ) ) . O . ) ; . . O . ) . .
somewhat weaker, or  don't know 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1%
5] much weaker than
[5] much w Unweighted n 1236 390 302 785 | 841 144 170 444 | 806 | 205 | 521 | 877 1248 378

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
: Some

H'giﬁﬁh“' College ollege | <540k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own | Rent

31 1htﬂ?#;nf?oamhe:g much stronger 7% 2% 2% 9% 2% 2% 3% 6% 5% 1% 7%
ix w,

do you elepect y_orr somewhat stronger 16% 17% 18% 14% 19% 17% 17% 14% 22% 16% 18%
personal financia
[sri\’tg%\_tj\c_)rr;zt_?gg 1705 about the same 46% 54% 57% 42% 51% 59% 51% 53% 55% 57% 47%
AND 5TO 1] [1] much somewhat weaker 17% 18% 15% 16% 19% 16% 17% 15% 15% 18% 15%
stronger, [2]
somewhat stronger, = much weaker 13% 9% 7% 18% 8% 6% 1% 12% 3% 7% 12%
[3] about the same, [4] . . . . . . . . 0 . . .
somewhat weaker, or don't know 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%
5 h ker th
[P] much weaker than ) weighted n 369 479 778 327 371 863 | 1301 221 9 1043 | 571

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: February 6-13, 2024




PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - February 2024

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
uits No Yes fkely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIt;;I é’:‘ﬁ':fe Los Angeles OraDnigggSan SF Bay Area

012-tﬁ°mpared to 6  more comfortable 25% 15% 28% 30% 37% | 18% | 22% | 36% | 23% | 12% 23% 17% 23% 30% 30%
months ago, are you
NOwW [R?Z'I:'IAITE] 11 less comfortable 74% 84% 71% 68% 62% 81% 75% 62% 75% 87% 74% 82% 75% 67% 68%
more or ess
comfortable making a don't know 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1%
major purchase, like a i
home or car? Unweighted n 1620 211 1404 1069 704 347 323 520 636 433 326 183 388 257 309

Congressional District ComcpeDtitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female Arﬁfer:fcaanns Anf;sl'iiigns Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
QﬂﬁmmmmmG more comfortable 25% 22% 25% 27% | 23% 22% 32% 18% 29% | 20% | 25% | 27% 25% 24%
months ago, are you
Now [RC[>2'IiAI«TE] 1 less comfortable 73% 75% 74% 2% | 75% 75% 68% 81% 69% | 78% | 74% | 70% 73% 75%
more or ess
comfortable making a don't know 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 0% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 0%
major purchase, like a i
home or car? Unweighted n 1230 390 303 783 837 143 171 443 802 204 521 872 1243 377

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some

H'g'gﬁﬁ,h“' College Sollege | <40k | $40k-§79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen| Own | Rent
Q12. Comparedto 6 more comfortable 16% 20% 38% 13% 21% 34% | 27% 21% 18% 29% 21%
months ago, are you
NOW [ROTATE] [1] less comfortable 83% 7% 61% 85% 7% 65% 1% 78% 81% 70% 7%
more or [2] less
comfortable making a don't know 1% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 2%
major purchase, like a i
home or car? Unweighted n 367 476 777 323 371 860 1298 220 95 1038 568

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: February 6-13, 2024
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - February 2024

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
uits No Yes fuely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:Iearl‘lter;I é’:‘ﬁ':ge Los Angeles OraDnig;/g,an SF Bay Area
013-tﬁ°mpared to6  more comfortable 34% 32% 35% 37% 45% | 20% | 32% | 46% | 35% | 19% 27% 20% 37% 41% 44%
months ago, are you
NOwW [R([)z'l:'IPI«TE] [11 less comfortable 64% 67% 63% 61% 53% 79% 66% 52% 64% 80% 1% 79% 63% 56% 55%
more or ess
comfortable making  don't know 2% 0% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1%
other household
purchases? Unweighted n 1621 211 1405 1070 706 347 322 522 635 433 326 183 387 257 310
Congressional District Comggtitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
. . . African Asian . .

Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
013-tﬁ°mpared to 6 more comfortable 36% 29% 32% 37% | 32% 32% 44% 28% 39% | 32% | 33% | 37% 36% 31%
months ago, are you
Now [R?2'|i»°|«TE] [1] less comfortable 63% 70% 68% 62% 66% 65% 55% 1% 60% 66% 66% 61% 63% 68%
more or ess
comfortable making  don't know 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1%
other household
purchases? Unweighted n 1231 390 303 782 839 144 171 443 802 204 | 521 873 1244 377

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
”'ghoflf)'/‘w' college Sollege | <g40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
education

013-tﬁ°mpared to 6  more comfortable 26% 29% 48% 25% 31% 43% | 36% 31% 33% 38% 31%
months ago, are you
NOwW [R([)z'l:'IPI«TE] [11 less comfortable 73% 68% 50% 74% 67% 56% 63% 67% 67% 60% 67%
more or ess
comfortable making  don't know 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 0% 1% 2%
other household
purchases? Unweighted n 367 476 778 323 371 861 1297 222 95 1039 568

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: February 6-13, 2024
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - February 2024

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region

All Adults No Yes Likely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIt;;I é’:‘ﬁ':fe Los Angeles OraDnigggSan SF Bay Area
gl‘t‘g’gi&‘r"‘ti;g ?Ifafl*;e yes 21% 22% 20% 21% 17% | 18% | 27% | 18% | 22% | 23% 24% 15% 19% 15% 27%
{:m”ilj"()':‘gg':eg‘n!é°”’ no 79% 78% 79% 78% 82% | 81% | 71% | 82% | 77% | 76% 76% 85% 81% 82% 73%
Soreanaily oat their  don't know 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% | 1% | 2% | 0% | 1% | 1% 0% 0% 1% 2% 0%
Jobasaresultol = Unweighted n 1626 211 1410 1075 708 | 347 | 325 | 526 | 636 | 432 326 185 387 258 311

Congressional District Comggtitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female Aaglifczr:ls Ampésl'iiggns Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
g;;‘-sTr:i‘;'r"‘tirfl‘g, ?1;3;9 yes 21% 18% 21% 20% | 21% 14% 21% 26% 17% | 21% | 23% | 18% 19% 24%
}’:m“h;%':‘gg';feg‘nf“’ no 78% 81% 79% 79% | 78% 82% 79% 73% 83% | 78% | 76% | 82% 80% 76%
o o oat their  don't know 1% 0% 0% 1% | 0% 4% 0% 1% | 0% | 1% | 0% | 0% 1% 0%
Jobasaresultof . Unweighted n 1236 390 303 785 | 841 144 171 443 | 806 | 205 | 521 | 877 1249 377

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership

Highoflf;‘“' eg%Eg?iegn Sollege | <g40k | $40k-579k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
g;;‘g:li:r"‘tiag, ?123;9 yes 22% 21% 19% 28% 17% 18% | 18% 23% 30% 21% 21%
}’a"m“h;‘g:‘gggfeg‘n!;°“’ no 7% 78% 81% 72% 81% 82% | 81% 7% 70% 79% 78%
o o oat their  don't know 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% | 1% 0% 0% 0% | 1%
Jobasaresultof . Unweighted n 367 480 779 326 371 863 | 1301 222 96 1043 | 569

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: February 6-13, 2024
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - February 2024

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: February 6-13, 2024

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
uits No Yes fhely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con %‘:“:;I E'm:?g Los Angeles Oragigglfan SF Bay Area
Q15. Now look ahead extremely likely o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o
ly likel 3% 3% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 5% 4% 2% 3% 4%
at the next six months. oy jikely 6% 7% 5% 6% 3% | 6% | 7% | 5% | 6% | 6% 7% 5% 7% 4% 6%
How likely is it that
you, someone in your somewhat likely 28% 33% 26% 26% 23% 31% 29% 20% 30% 36% 25% 37% 28% 26% 23%
family or someone not very likely 44% 39% 45% 46% 47% | 44% | 42% | 52% | 41% | 38% 48% 39% 45% 39% 46%
else you know
personally will lose  not at all likely 18% 16% 18% 18% 22% 15% 17% 19% 19% 14% 15% 13% 15% 26% 20%
their job in the next six o 1 now 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% | 1% | 1% | 1% | 1% | 2% 0% 3% 2% 2% 1%
months as a result of
economic conditions? Unweighted n 1624 211 1408 1074 708 346 324 526 635 432 326 183 388 257 311
Congressional District ComcpeDtitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
. . i African Asian . P
Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q15. Now look ahead extremely likely 3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 0% 2% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 2%
;totv';eﬁzgl’;} iss"i‘tThg';ths- very likely 6% 6% 5% 5% 6% 5% 4% 8% 4% 4% | 8% | 5% 4% 9%
you, someone in your somewhat likely 28% 27% 28% 27% 29% 33% 23% 34% 25% 29% 29% 27% 28% 28%
family or someone not very likely 449 43% 45% 47% | 41% 36% 48% 40% 46% | 48% | 40% | 44% 43% 46%
else you know
personally will lose  not at all likely 17% 19% 19% 17% 18% 23% 21% 13% 20% 15% 19% 19% 19% 14%
their job in the next Six ;1 1o 1% 2% 2% 1% | 2% 2% 1% 2% | 1% | 1% | 1% | 2% 1% 1%
months as a result of
economic conditions? Unweighted n 1234 390 302 786 838 143 171 443 805 205 521 876 1248 376
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
H"-"Lﬁ@““' College Jollege | <540k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
Q15. Now look ahead extremely likely 4% 4% 2% 5% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 2% 5%
ﬂ‘o‘v't‘iiﬂiﬁ iss"i‘t’t"h‘;';ths- very likely 8% 3% 5% 9% 5% 4% 5% 5% 10% 5% 6%
ou, someone in your somewhat likely 34% 26% 23% 33% 34% 22% 25% 34% 32% 24% 32%
y Y
family or someone : o o o o o o o 0 0 o 0
else you know not very likely 36% 45% 51% 36% 43% 49% 46% 37% 44% 48% 40%
personally will lose  not at all likely 16% 20% 18% 14% 14% 22% 19% 18% 9% 19% 16%
their job in the next $ix ;1 ow 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% | 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
months as a result of
economic conditions? Unweighted n 367 480 777 326 370 862 1300 222 95 1040 570
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PPIC Statewide Survey

Californians and Their Government - All Adults - February 2024

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: February 6-13, 2024

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
uits No Yes fuely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:Iearl‘lter;I é’:‘ﬁ':ge Los Angeles OraDnig;/g,an SF Bay Area
Q30. Do you think the  big problem 40% 33% 42% 47% 26% 69% 47% | 23% 40% | 62% 43% 41% 36% 42% 36%
state budget situation
in Galifornia_that is, :‘r’;‘;g’rﬂat ofa 48% 48% | 48% 44% 59% | 28% | 46% | 58% | 53% | 29% 45% 47% 53% 44% 51%
gg;ig"v’g:{;;:"_ﬁ;";";,?g not a problem 10% 15% | 8% 8% 12% | 3% | 7% | 17% | 5% | 8% 9% 9% 10% 1% 10%
roblem, somewhat of
2 problem, or n‘Zt a don’t know 2% 4% 1% 1% 3% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 3% 3%
problem for the people i
of California today?  Unweighted n 1617 210 1403 1074 704 346 323 | 524 | 634 | 433 324 182 387 257 308
Congressional District Comcpgtitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female Arﬁg:ic:ann s Anf\esrii?:gn s Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q30. Do you think the  big problem 37% 51% 43% 40% | 39% 31% 38% 36% 45% | 33% | 40% | 46% 41% 38%
state budget situation
In Callfornia_that s, Somewmot of & 51% 38% 45% 46% | 50% 54% 48% 54% | 43% | 53% | 49% | 44% | 47% 51%
O reone RS9  not a problem 10% 9% 8% 12% | 7% 1% 13% 8% | 10% | 13% | 10% | 8% 10% 9%
roblem, somewhat of
§ problem, or not a don’t know 2% 2% 4% 1% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
problem for the people i
of California today?  Unweighted n 1231 386 301 784 833 143 170 442 801 204 518 874 1242 375
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
”'ghoflf)'/‘w' college Sollege | <g40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
Q30. Do you think the  big problem 34% 46% 40% 37% 38% 42% 42% 38% 30% 46% 34%
state budget situation hat of
in California—that is, somewhat of a 0 o, o o o, o, o, o o, o o
the balance between problem 52% 45% 47% 47% 52% 47% 47% 47% 56% 46% 50%
gg;i;"v’;‘::,‘;:ﬂeigda";,?g not a problem 1% 7% 1% 13% 8% 9% | 9% 14% 9% 6% | 14%
roblem, somewhat of
2 problem, or not a don’t know 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 5% 2% 2%
problem for the people i
of California today?  Unweighted n 364 477 776 323 368 862 1294 221 95 1037 568
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - February 2024

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
Q3. Thinking about i 12 public education | 38% | 32% | 40% 42% 40% | 45% | 38% | 38% | 40% | 35% 34% 42% 32% 42% 44%
state spending, I'd like
you to name the one higher education 8% 1% 7% 6% 8% 6% 7% 8% 9% 6% 5% 10% 12% 5% 7%
you think should have
the highest priority ~ health and human a5% | 53% | 43% 41% 4% | 31% | 47% | 51% | 45% | 38% 48% 37% 51% 44% 43%
government spending,
K--12 public education, prisons and correction 7% 4% 9% 10% 4% 19% 7% 1% 5% 20% 11% 10% 5% 7% 5%
higher education,
's‘gf\',}gezm; human ,  don’tknow 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% | 0% | 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2%
correctio,ns. ;
nweighted n
V] hted 1615 210 1402 1070 706 345 323 526 632 430 325 182 384 254 311
Congressional District Competitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
cb
. . . African Asian : f
Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Qs1. Thinking about i 12 public education | 38% 39% 39% 41% | 36% 33% 46% 34% | 38% | 41% | 36% | 39% | 36% 43%
state spending, I'd like
you to name the one higher education 8% 7% 8% 9% 8% 1% 5% 13% 5% 9% 10% 6% 8% 10%
you think should have
the highest priority ~ health and human 47% 41% 44% 39% | 51% 44% 43% 49% | 44% | 45% | 45% | 45% | 47% 40%
government spending,
K--12 public prisons and correction 6% 12% 8% 1% 4% 7% 6% 3% 12% 5% 8% 9% 8% 6%
education,
Egmﬁﬂﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁ don’t know 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 5% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0%
ices, pri d .
et pnisons A% Ynweighted n 1229 386 300 781 | 834 143 170 441 800 | 203 | 518 | 873 1240 375
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College : : -
college <$40k | $40k-$79k [ $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own Rent
only education Graduate
Q31. Thinking about K-12 publi . o o o o o o o o o o o,
thace four ang 2004 -12 public education 31% 37% 47% 31% 34% 45% | 40% 38% 30% 43% | 32%
state spending, I'd like
you to name the one higher education 13% 6% 5% 1% 9% 6% 6% 15% 12% 6% 1%
you think should have
the highest priority ~ health and human 51% 43% 42% 52% 48% 40% | 44% 43% 54% 40% | 51%
government spending,
K--12 public prisons and correction 4% 12% 7% 5% 8% 9% 9% 5% 2% 10% 5%
e(_jucation, .
higher education, don’t know 2% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1%
ices, pri d .
Somreatinnisons anY Ynweighted n 364 476 775 324 367 859 | 1202 222 95 1039 | 563

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - February 2024

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults Likely voters . Central Inland [o) S
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con VZTI;; Err]na:ori]re Los Angeles raDnigg/o an | sf Bay Area
Q32. In general, which .
of the following higher taxes and more| 45, 43% | 49% 48% 66% | 19% | 47% | 77% | 42% | 22% 41% 39% 53% 47% 53%
statements do you
agree with more— I'd
rather pay higher lower taxes and fewer | 40, 51% | 49% 51% 31% | 81% | 51% | 23% | 55% | 77% 55% 58% 44% 49% 45%
taxes and have a state services
government that
B T rather pay don’t know 3% 5% 2% 2% 2% | 0% | 3% | 0% | 3% | 1% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2%
lower taxes and have a
state government that
provides fewer Unweighted n 1607 207 1397 1065 699 345 323 520 632 430 324 179 384 256 306
services?
Congressional District Comggtitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
. . . African Asian . p

Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q32. In general, which .
of the following 's"g'\}iec'et:xes and more 50% 39% 449 45% | 51% 53% 49% 50% | 45% | 53% | 47% | 45% 48% 46%
statements do you
agree with more— I'd
rather pay higher lower taxes and fewer | 479, 58% 51% 53% | 46% 40% 50% 41% | 52% | 46% | 50% | 51% | 48% 52%
taxes and have a state services
government that
g;‘;x;;’:; V'd rather pay don’t know 3% 3% 5% 2% 4% 7% 2% 3% 2% 1% | 2% | 4% 3% 2%
lower taxes and have a
state government that
provides fewer Unweighted n 1221 386 302 780 827 142 169 437 799 203 516 867 1232 375
services?

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College g . . Citi
only egﬁggggn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own Rent

Q32. In general, which .
of the following 23‘3;’;:*65 and more 46% 47% 51% 56% 47% 44% | 48% 48% 52% 42% 54%
statements do you
agree with more— I'd
rather pay higher lower taxes and fewer 49% 51% 48% 41% 51% 54% | 50% 49% 42% 55% | 43%
taxes and have a state services
government that
g;‘;:;;’:; V'd rather pay don’t know 5% 2% 2% 4% 2% 1% 2% 3% 5% 2% 3%
lower taxes and have a
state government that
provides fewer Unweighted n 361 471 775 318 365 861 1286 220 94 1033 562
services?

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: February 6-13, 2024




PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - February 2024

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
. N
e s ™ favor 51% 55% | 50% 48% 64% | 27% | 45% | 66% | 53% | 30% 48% 52% 61% 42% 51%
budget plan for the next
2233'7".‘3?};3':?{"";‘;':;’;5. oppose 44% 37% | 46% 47% 30% | 71% | 51% | 29% | 43% | e7% 47% 43% 35% 51% 44%
fund spending and a ,
$37.86 billion budget ~ haven’t heard 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% | 1% | 1% | 2% | 2% | 1% 0% 2% 2% 2% 4%
shortfall...In general, do anything about the
you favor or oppose the Pudget
governor’s budget p|an? 4% 7% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 5% 3% 3% 5% 1%
don’t know
1613 209 1401 1069 705 345 322 522 635 430 326 183 383 255 308
Unweighted-n
Congressional District Comggtitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
. . i African Asian . :
Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
33. Governor
ﬁewsom"ment,y favor 53% 45% 50% 52% | 50% 64% 52% 59% | 42% | 53% | 51% | 50% 49% 56%
proposed a budget
3(';’; for the next fiscal  oppose 42% 48% 43% 46% | 41% 30% 43% 35% | 53% | 44% | 44% | 44% 45% 40%
$208.7 billion in ,
general fund spending  Naven't heard 2% 2% 2% 0% | 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% | 1% | 2% | 2% 2% 2%
and a $37.86 billion anything about the
budget shortfall...In udge
o e e Favor 3% 5% 5% 2% 5% 5% 4% 4% 3% | 2% | 3% | 4% 4% 2%
g e th don’t know
or oppose the
gﬂxﬁ{"°’s budget 1226 387 299 783 | 830 143 168 439 802 | 202 | 519 | 870 1238 375
: Unweightpd n
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
”'ghoflf;‘“' college Sollege | <g40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
education
ﬁgﬁ;s?,:’nvfg'c‘g;t,y favor 55% 46% 51% 54% 54% 49% | 47% 59% 70% 4% | 57%
proposed a budget
;’Laa'; for the next fiscal  oppose 37% 50% 46% 40% 42% 41% | 48% 35% 22% 48% | 38%
$208.7 billion in
. haven’t heard
gggearaslaf;]gg ﬁﬁﬁggmg anything about the 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1%
budget shortfall...In budget
general, do you favor 6% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 3% 3% 6% 3% 3%
or oppose the don’t know
govegnor's budget 363 476 774 324 367 861 | 1202 219 94 1034 | 567
: Unweighted n

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: February 6-13, 2024
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Californians and Their Government - All Adults - February 2024

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region

All Adults Likely voters
No Yes v Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con %Z“Z;I E"rIrIITOT:a Los Angeles Oragigglfan SF Bay Area

Q34. As part of the 2024
budget, Governor Newsom good idea 46% 49% 46% 46% 58% 27% 42% 63% 48% 26% 45% 42% 52% 42% 48%
has proposed to use $13.1
billion from the state’s
s tly fi th

g*jj;fztg"gﬁzg’“ oA seount bad idea 48% 43% | 50% 51% 36% | 72% | 54% | 32% | 48% | 72% 48% 53% 44% 52% 46%
or Rainy Day Fund...In
general, do you think using
state reserve money is a don’t know 6% 8% 4% 3% 6% 1% 4% 6% 4% 2% 7% 5% 4% 6% 6%
good idea or a bad idea?

Unweighted n 1617 210 1404 1072 704 347 323 523 635 433 326 183 385 257 308

Congressional District Comgcl-z)titive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

African Asian

Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes

Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female

Q34. As part of the 2024 .
budget, Governor Newsom good idea 48% 40% 46% 50% 43% 52% 46% 49% 45% 45% 45% 50% 45% 50%
has proposed to use $13.1
billion from the stfate’s
reserves, mostly from the bad idea o 0 0 o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 o,
Budget Stabilizgtion 47% 54% 48% 48% 48% 38% 48% 46% 50% 50% 50% 46% 49% 46%
Account or Rainy Day
Fund...In general, do you

think using state reserve don’t know 5% 7% 6% 2% 9% 10% 6% 5% 5% 4% 6% 4% 6% 5%
money is a good idea or a
bad idea? i
Unweighted n 1228 389 302 785 832 142 170 441 803 203 519 873 1241 376
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
”'ghoflf)'/‘w' college Sollege | <g40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
education
Q34. As part of the 2024 good idea
budget, Governor Newsom 47% 41% 51% 46% 53% 45% 44% 52% 55% 45% 48%

has proposed to use $13.1
billion from the state’s bad idea

reserves, mostly from the 45% 55% 46% 46% 43% 52% | 51% 44% 39% 50% 46%
Budget Stabilization

Account or Rainy Day

Fund...In general, do yo| don’t know

think Using state reserve 8% 5% 3% 7% 3% 2% | 6% 5% 6% 5% 5%
money is a good idea or a

bad idea? Unweighted n

363 478 776 324 367 863 1293 222 95 1038 567

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: February 6-13, 2024
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Californians and Their Government - All Adults - February 2024

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: February 6-13, 2024

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
uits No Yes fuely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:Iearl‘lter;I é’:‘ﬁ':ge Los Angeles OraDnig;/g,an SF Bay Area
good idea 54% 52% 54% 57% 52% 67% 47% 52% 54% 58% 55% 53% 49% 58% 57%
@35. Governor Newsom’s
budget plan also includes a
combination of reductions, bad idea
Helayed spending, and shifts 42% 39% 42% 40% 44% 32% 49% 46% 40% 40% 40% 44% 46% 36% 39%
n funding sources to bridge
the gap between spending ,
and revenues...In general, do  don’t know 5% 9% 3% 3% 4% 1% 4% 2% 6% 2% 5% 3% 4% 6% 4%
you think these spending cuts
hre a good idea or a bad idea?
Unweighted n 1615 208 1405 1072 706 347 323 523 634 432 324 183 386 256 308
Congressional District ComcpeDtitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
. . e African Asian . .
Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q35. Governor Newsom’s .
budget plan also includes a good idea 55% 50% 55% 63% 45% 44% 53% 54% 55% 53% 53% 56% 53% 54%
combination of reductions,
delayed spending, and shifts
th g Sources toand9®  bad idea 41% 44% 39% 35% | 48% 48% 45% 40% 40% | 44% | 42% | 39% 42% 40%
e gap between spendlng ¢l 0 (] ] 0 (] (] (] (] (] (] ] (] O]
and revenues...In general, do
you think these spending
cuts are a goodidea orabad - don’t know 5% 5% 6% 2% | 8% 8% 2% 6% 4% | 3% | 5% | 5% 5% 5%
Unweighted n 1227 388 301 783 832 143 169 438 804 202 519 872 1241 374
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High soro°! | college Sollege | <40k | $40k-§79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen| Own | Rent
education
Q35. Governor Newsom’s
budget plan also includes a good idea 49% 55% 58% 44% 57% 60% 54% 48% 59% 59% 49%
combination of reductions,
delayed spending, and
shifts in funding sources to , o o o o o o o o o o o
bridge the gap between bad idea 42% 43% 40% 51% 40% 37% 42% 47% 33% 37% 47%
spending and revenues...In
general, do you think these
spending cuts are a good » o o 0 o o o 0 0 0 0 0
idea or a bad idea? don’t know 9% 2% 2% 5% 3% 3% 4% 5% 8% 4% 5%
Unweighted n 363 478 774 324 366 862 1293 222 93 1037 565




PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - February 2024

4 dafipitd
defiett?

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: February 6-13, 2024

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults Likely voters . Central Inland [o) S
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con VZTI;; Err]n::)'i]re Los Angeles raDnig;/o an | sf Bay Area

the state govarnmeny.  mostly through 41% | 43% | 41% 45% 23% | 74% | 41% | 20% | 44% | e8% 39% 44% 39% 43% 41%
currently has an annual P 9

Sround $308.7 biiflon_| Mmostly through tax 9% 10% | 9% 8% 14% | 5% | 4% | 16% | 7% | 6% 8% 16% 10% 8% 8%
dollars and faces a $38.9- )

billion-dollar gap between through a mix of

spending and revenues.  spending cuts and tax 39% 31% 42% 40% 54% 18% 44% 57% 38% 19% 41% 31% 43% 34% 44%
How would you preferto  jncreases

deal with the state’s

budget gap—mostly okay to borrow money

through spending cuts,  and run a budget 6% 7% 6% 5% 6% 2% 9% 6% 7% 5% 7% 6% 5% 9% 5%
mostly through tax deficit

increases, through a mix

of spending cuts and tax gon’t know 4% 8% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 5% 2% 4% 6% 3%
increases, or do you think

that it is okay for the state

to borrow money and run  Unweighted n 1616 207 1407 1074 706 347 324 524 635 432 325 184 386 257 308
a-budaet-deficit?

Congressional District Comggtitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female Aaglifcaar:\s Ampésl'iiigns Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes

the state governmen.  mostly through 39% 48% 42% 45% | 38% 21% 40% 38% | 47% | 35% | 41% | 48% 41% 42%

currently has an annual P 9

goneral tung cudget of | mostly through tax 10% 8% 11% 10% | 9% 20% 13% 10% | 7% | 16% | 8% | 5% 9% 12%

dollars and faces a $38.9- .

billion-dollar gap between through a mix of

spending and revenues.  spending cuts and tax 41% 33% 34% 36% 42% 45% 43% 38% 37% 41% 38% 38% 40% 35%

How would you prefer to  increases

deal with the state’s

budget gap—mostly okay to borrow money

through spending cuts, and run a budget 6% 6% 7% 7% 5% 8% 3% 7% 6% 6% 7% 6% 6% 6%

mostly through tax deficit

increases, through a mix

of spending cuts and tax  don’t know 4% 5% 7% 2% 6% 7% 1% 6% 3% 3% 5% 3% 3% 5%

increases, or do you think

that it is okay for the stat

to borrow money and ran Unweighted n 1227 389 302 784 | 832 143 169 437 | 805 | 203 | 518 | 875 | 1243 373

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school college College <$40k | $40k-$79k [ $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own Rent
only education Graduate

he state government . mostly through 37% 46% 42% 32% 41% 41% | 40% 42% 50% 47% | 34%
currently has an annual P 9
el ane hagetof | mostly through tax 12% 6% 9% 12% 9% 8% | 9% 14% 4% 8% | 12%

dollars and faces a $38.9- X

billion-dollar gap between through a mix of
lspending and revenues. spending cuts and tax 35% 40% 43% 43% 40% 37% 41% 34% 32% 38% 41%

How would you prefer to increases

deal with the state’s

budget gap—mostly okay to borrow money
through spending cuts, and run a budget 8% 6% 5% 8% 7% 5% 6% 7% 7% 4% 9%

mostly through tax deficit

increase§, through a mix

of spending cuts and tax  don’t know 9% 1% 1% 5% 3% 2% 4% 4% 7% 3% 4%

increases, or do you think

that it is okay for the stat

to borrow maney and run Unweighted n 361 479 776 325 365 863 | 1295 220 94 1040 | 564
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Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likely vot
uits No Yes fuely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:Iearl‘lter;I é’:‘ﬁ':ge Los Angeles OraDnig;/g,an SF Bay Area
Q37. How much of a_ Dig Problem 43% 40% | 43% 41% 44% | 43% | 44% | 47% | 39% | 43% 46% 42% 41% 40% 48%
5{)‘;‘:';;" 1 is poverty in ;‘r’gg?:’r:l‘a‘ ofa 46% 46% | 46% 47% 46% | 44% | 46% | 44% | 47% | 47% 46% 47% 49% 46% 37%
gfggf;;iaé’o':‘g ;h‘;itgof not much of a problem|  11% 13% | 10% 12% 10% | 13% | 9% | 9% | 13% | 10% 7% 10% 9% 13% 14%
a proble;n, or not don’t know 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1%
much of a problem? ;.\ qighted n 1626 212 | 1409 1075 707 | 347 | 325 | 526 | 635 | 433 327 184 388 257 311
Congressional District Comcpgtitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female Aég:?caanns Anﬁesrii?:ralns Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q37. How much of a _ Did Problem 43% 43% 41% 39% | 46% 58% 38% 45% | 39% | 51% | 44% | 34% 42% 45%
sg?j?';g‘rtiig’°veﬂy in Z‘r’;‘:’j’:’rﬂa‘ ofa 45% 46% 48% 49% | 42% 29% 48% 45% | 48% | 39% | 45% | 51% 46% 45%
California? Isitabig o4 much of a problem| 1% 10% 1% 12% | 10% 12% 13% 9% 12% | 9% | 1% | 13% 12% 9%
problem, somewhat of
a problem, or not don’t know 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1%
much of a problem? ;.\ 6ighted n 1236 390 302 785 | 841 144 170 444 | 806 | 205 | 521 | 877 1248 378

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College . . . it
only egﬁll:ggn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen Own Rent

Q37. How much of a P9 Problem 45% 45% 39% 52% 45% 36% | 45% 37% 39% 35% | 51%
sg?j?';;" 1S poverty in :‘r’gl‘;;”’n'l‘at ofa 43% 46% 48% 40% 46% 50% | 43% 52% 50% 51% | 40%
gfggfggia:o';j; vjh';itgof not much of a problem 10% 8% 14% 8% 9% 14% | 1% 12% 9% 13% 8%
a proble;n, or not don’t know 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1%
much of a problem? ;.\ 0ighted n 369 479 778 327 371 863 | 1301 221 9% 1043 | 571

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: February 6-13, 2024
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Californians and Their Government - All Adults - February 2024

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults No Yes Likely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:Iearl‘lter;I é’:‘ﬁ':ge Los Angeles OraDnig;/g,an SF Bay Area
alot 26% 28% 26% 25% 35% | 16% | 19% | 39% | 20% | 22% 26% 31% 26% 24% 27%
Sff}mﬁfgﬁﬁﬂéﬁ;m some 40% 35% | 41% 40% 44% | 32% | 45% | 48% | 40% | 30% 37% 34% 41% 38% 46%
ggmgst :r:gdlzlfgrams not much 24% 25% 23% 24% 17% | 33% | 26% | 11% | 27% | 33% 27% 28% 21% 27% 20%
poverty in California— nothing at all 9% 10% 9% 10% 3% | 19% | 9% 3% | 1% | 15% 8% 7% 1% 12% 6%
gr'%té‘sh?r'%e%?gltlyuch’ don’t know 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0%
Unweighted n 1623 210 1410 1075 708 | 347 | 325 | 526 | 636 | 433 326 183 388 257 310
Congressional District Comggtitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male |Female | ,African | = Asian 1 atinos | whites | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes
alot 26% 26% 27% 25% | 28% 39% 24% 33% 19% | 32% | 28% | 20% 25% 30%
833 ow S:,‘:,ce':ndn‘:em some 41% 38% 39% 40% | 40% 35% 47% 36% | 42% | 39% | 41% | 41% 41% 38%
g:rl‘l%gst :r:gd%?grams not much 23% 25% 25% 24% | 23% 15% 21% 20% | 28% | 18% | 23% | 29% 24% 22%
poverty in California— nothing at all 9% 10% 8% 1% 8% 10% 7% 9% 1% | 10% | 8% 9% 10% 8%
grl?ltatsh?r':;eépgh ,;"uch, don’t know 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2%
Unweighted n 1234 389 302 785 838 144 170 442 805 | 205 | 520 | 876 1246 377
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
“ighoﬁf;‘“' eg%ﬁgtg:gn Sollege | <g40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
alot 31% 24% 23% 39% 21% 21% | 24% 29% 39% 23% 31%
Al o oot SOMe 35% 39% 47% 34% 42% 43% | 40% 42% 33% 41% | 39%
g:rl:ﬂgst gr:gdr:l?grams not much 22% 26% 23% 19% 27% 25% 25% 18% 20% 26% 21%
poverty in California— nothing at all 10% 1% 6% 7% 10% 10% 9% 9% 7% 10% 9%
ﬁrlztatsh?%e;?gh ,;"uch, don’t know 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% % 1%
Unweighted n 366 479 778 326 370 863 | 1299 222 95 1042 568

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: February 6-13, 2024
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Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
et arol  favor 47% 57% | 44% 40% 58% | 21% | 42% | 68% | 44% | 25% 44% 50% 49% 46% 46%
government providing
a guaranteed income, oppose 51% 42% 55% 59% 40% 78% 56% 32% 54% 74% 53% 48% 50% 53% 53%
sometimes called a
“Universal BaSic ’. 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Income,” of about don’t know 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 2% 0% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1%
$1,000 a month for all
adult citizens, whether |y, yeighted n 1621 210 1407 1073 706 347 324 523 636 433 327 182 386 257 310
or not they work?
Congressional District Comcpgtitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female Arﬁg:ic:ann s Anf\esrii?:gn s Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
el ou favel favor 48% 44% 48% 48% | 46% 57% 42% 58% | 36% | 60% | 50% | 34% | 45% 52%
government providing
a guaranteed income, oppose 50% 55% 50% 52% 51% 40% 58% 39% 62% 40% 48% 64% 53% 46%
sometimes called a
“Universal BaSic 3, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, () 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Income,” of about don’t know 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 3% 0% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2%
$1,000 amonth for all
adult citizens, whether y,yeighted n 1232 389 302 785 | 836 143 169 443 804 | 204 | 520 | 874 1243 378
or not they work?

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
: Some

H'9';§|°yh°°' College College | <540k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
ngb‘:,v:s‘g?hye°;‘egi"rg[ favor 57% 38% 44% 65% 45% 37% | 44% 46% 65% 37% | 57%
government providing
a guaranteed income, oppose 40% 61% 56% 33% 54% 62% 55% 53% 31% 61% 41%
sometimes called a
“Universal Basic , o o o o o o o o o o o
Income,” of about don’t know 3% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2%
$1,000 a month for all
adult citizens, whether |, yeighted n 366 478 777 325 368 862 | 1296 222 95 1039 569
or not they work?

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: February 6-13, 2024
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Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likely vot
uits No Yes fuely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:Iearl‘lter;I é’:‘ﬁ':ge Los Angeles OraDnig;/g,an SF Bay Area
Sggbggggglﬁy’t[]g{ favor 65% 70% | 64% 61% 84% | 31% | 59% | 86% | 65% | 38% 59% 65% 67% 60% 75%
would increase the
current minimum wage Oppose 34% 29% 36% 38% 16% | 68% | 41% | 13% | 35% | 61% 41% 34% 33% 39% 24%
from $15 per hour to
$1g in 2024tfmg o1 don’t know 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1%
subsequently by
el Sl Unweighted n 1621 211 | 1406 1074 706 | 347 | 323 | 525 | 634 | 433 327 183 387 256 310
Congressional District Comgstitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female Aagni?caar:\s Amﬁsriiigns Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
5’33553 g;gﬁz;‘;;g{ favor 68% 57% 64% 59% | 71% 76% 61% 73% | 59% | 64% | 67% | 65% 63% 71%
would increase the
current minimum wage Oppose 32% 43% 35% 40% | 28% 23% 38% 26% 41% | 36% | 32% | 34% 36% 29%
from $15 per hour to
$1g in 2024“ang o1 don’t know 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%
subsequen y_ y
st b it Unweighted n 1232 389 301 784 | 837 142 169 444 | 804 | 203 | 521 | 874 1243 378

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College . . . it
only egﬁll:ggn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen Own Rent

333553 gggﬁg;‘:ﬁ:{ favor 72% 60% 63% 71% 71% 59% | 62% 71% 82% 59% | 73%
would increase the
current minimum wage oppose 27% 40% 36% 28% 29% 40% 38% 29% 17% 41% 27%
from $15 per hour to
$1gin 2024“ang o1 don’t know 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
subsequen y_ y
f::chhlé‘;asffs’.‘,t" it Unweighted n 366 479 776 326 368 863 | 1296 221 % 1040 569

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: February 6-13, 2024
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Californians and Their Government - All Adults - February 2024

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con . Los Angeles p SF Bay Area
Valley Empire Diego
Q41. Do you think the getting larger 70% 59% 74% 75% 80% 63% 73% 80% 70% 61% 66% 73% 67% 1% 77%
gﬁgﬁiﬁﬁg}ﬁ?gﬁp getting smaller 7% 12% 6% 4% 3% | 8% | 7% | 4% | 8% | 1% 12% 7% 7% 10% 2%
part of California is Has stayed the same 21% 26% 19% 21% 16% 28% 19% 16% 21% 27% 20% 17% 24% 17% 20%
getting larger, getting don’ o o o o o 0 o o o o o o o o 0
smaller, or has it on’t know 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 0%
stayed the same? Unweighted n 1627 212 1409 1074 708 346 325 526 636 432 327 185 388 257 311
Congressional District Comcpgtitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female Aég:?caann s Anﬁesrii?:raln s Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q41. Do you think the getting larger 70% 70% 68% 69% 1% 62% 73% 64% 73% 73% 72% 67% 70% 69%
gap between the rich . o o o o o o o o o 0 ) 0 0 0
and the poor in your getting smaller 8% 5% 8% 9% 6% 16% 8% 10% 5% 11% 7% 5% 7% 9%
part of California is Has stayed the same 21% 23% 20% 21% 21% 21% 18% 23% 21% 15% 19% 27% 22% 19%
getting larger, 9etting  yon't know 1% 3% 3% 1% | 2% 2% 1% 3% | 1% | 1% | 1% | 2% 1% 2%
stayed the same? Unweighted n 1237 390 303 785 842 144 171 445 805 205 522 877 1250 377

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some

High =eool college Sollege | <g40k | $40k-579k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
Q41. Do you think the getting larger 60% 73% 78% 66% 1% 73% 73% 66% 56% 1% 69%
gﬁgﬁﬁgﬁ?}ﬁ;gﬁf getting smaller 1% 6% 4% 10% 9% 5% 7% 9% 10% 4% 1%
part of California is Has stayed the same 26% 20% 17% 22% 19% 21% 20% 24% 30% 23% 19%
getting larger, 9etting 4ot know 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% | 1% 1% 4% 1% | 1%
stayed the same? Unweighted n 369 479 779 327 371 862 1301 222 96 1043 570

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: February 6-13, 2024
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - February 2024

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
uits No Yes fuely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:Iearl‘lter;I é’:‘ﬁ':ge Los Angeles OraDnig;/g,an SF Bay Area
42. Which i
e o Coriee? everyone has a fair 31% 34% | 31% 35% 20% | 46% | 20% | 18% | 34% | 44% 30% 26% 32% 37% 28%
In today's economy,
everyone has a fair just a few people at
chance to get ahead in the top have a chance |  67% 63% | 68% 64% 77% | 53% | 70% | 81% | 64% | 56% 67% 72% 67% 62% 70%
the long run OR In.
today's economy, it's 4500t know 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% | 1% | 1% | 1% | 1% | 0% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2%
mainly just a few
people at the top who
gﬁ\e{: ; chance to get  ynweighted n 1621 210 1407 1073 705 | 347 | 325 | 524 | 635 | 433 327 183 387 256 310
Congressional District Comgcl':e)titive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female Arﬁfer:?:anns Anﬁesriiacgns Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
42. Which i
e o oriee everyone has a fair 30% 36% 36% 38% | 25% 30% 24% 30% | 36% | 22% | 31% | 40% | 31% 32%
In today's economy,
everyone has a fair just a few people at
chance to get ahead in the top have a chance 69% 62% 62% 62% 72% 69% 75% 68% 62% 77% 68% 58% 68% 65%
the long run OR In.
today's economy, it's 4500t know 2% 1% 2% 0% 3% 2% 0% 2% 2% 1% | 1% | 2% 1% 3%
mainly just a few
people at the top who
gﬁ\ég 2 chance to get  ynweighted n 1232 389 302 783 838 143 169 443 804 204 | 520 | 875 1244 377
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College : . i
college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen| Own Rent
only education Graduate
42. Which i
Qaz.v to your view?  cporvone has a fair 30% 31% 32% 28% 31% 34% | 31% 27% 36% 36% | 26%
In today's economy,
everyone has a fair just a few people at
chance to get ahead in the top have a chance 67% 68% 67% 1% 68% 65% 67% 73% 59% 62% 72%
the long run OR In.
today's economy, it's 4ot know 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 4% 2% 2%
mainly just a few
people at the top who
gﬁzgda chance to get Unweighted n 368 478 775 325 368 862 1296 222 95 1039 569

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: February 6-13, 2024
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - February 2024

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult; Likel t
uits No Yes fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con %Z“Z;I E"rIrIITOT:a Los Angeles Oragigglfan SF Bay Area
Q43. Overall, do you  Approve 42% 34% 45% 49% 66% 14% 37% 60% 44% 18% 38% 36% 42% 42% 53%
approve or dlsapprove Di 0 0 0 0 o) 0 0, 0 0 0, 0 [y 0, 0, 0
of the way that Joe isapprove 56% 62% 54% 50% 32% 86% 62% 39% 55% 82% 60% 61% 57% 55% 47%
Biden is handling his  pon't know 2% 4% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 3% 0%
job as president of the
United States? Unweighted n 1610 211 1396 1065 701 346 319 523 629 430 326 183 383 254 307
Congressional District Comcptla)titive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female Arﬁferri'f:anns Anf\eiiiigns Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q43. Overall, doyou  Approve 44% 35% 39% 44% 41% 62% 53% 37% 41% 30% 45% 50% 42% 43%
approve or disapprove _.
of the way that Joe Disapprove 54% 63% 57% 56% 56% 36% 47% 60% 58% 69% 53% 49% 56% 55%
Biden is handling his  pon't know 2% 2% 4% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2%
job as president of the
United States? Unweighted n 1223 387 301 780 830 141 167 439 801 201 518 869 1235 375

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
: Some
High school College g . . Ot
only egﬁﬂ:ﬂgn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k [ $80k+ [ Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own Rent

Q43. Overal(lj,_do you  Approve 35% 37% 55% 37% 41% 47% 42% 45% 41% 45% 40%
ofthe way that Joe . Disapprove 61% 62% 45% 60% 56% 53% | 56% 54% 55% 54% | 58%
Biden is handling his pon't know 4% 1% 0% 3% 2% 0% 2% 1% 5% 1% 2%
job as president of the
United States? Unweighted n 363 474 773 326 362 860 1287 220 96 1032 566

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: February 6-13, 2024
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - February 2024

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con . Los Angeles p SF Bay Area
Valley Empire Diego
Q44. How much great deal of 12% 5% 15% 19% 26% 2% 8% 22% 9% 5% 1% 11% 13% 12% 15%
confidence do you confidence
gg&/e lr: Presll(detr;lt a good amount 25% 27% 25% 25% 34% 9% 24% | 31% | 31% | 10% 22% 26% 27% 24% 28%
iden t0 make the
right decisions for the just some 27% 30% 26% 21% 24% | 20% | 34% | 28% | 29% | 21% 22% 21% 33% 26% 28%
;‘,’:ﬁt%;fgft”re_a none at all 35% 38% | 34% 34% 15% | 69% | 34% | 18% | 31% | 64% 44% 42% 26% 38% 28%
g;’n"of:jdnet"fjs’tasg?‘;’: o don'tknow 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%
none at all? Unweighted n 1619 207 1408 1074 707 347 324 525 635 433 326 182 387 255 310
Congressional District Comcpgtitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female Aég:?caann s Anﬁesrii?:raln s Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q44. How much great deal of 13% 9% 12% 14% | 11% 28% 10% 10% | 14% | 7% | 1% | 20% 13% 10%
confidence do you confidence
g?gggqu;f:&gi“te a good amount 26% 23% 23% 25% | 25% 30% 40% 22% 22% | 20% | 29% | 26% 24% 28%
1
right decisions for the just some 29% 20% 23% 26% | 28% 20% 24% 34% 21% | 33% | 28% | 20% 25% 33%
s fi -
e deaiof ™ noneatall 31% 48% 41% 35% | 35% 21% 26% 33% | 42% | 40% | 33% | 34% | 37% 29%
gﬁ\nghdninf:étas%ﬂ?g or don’tknow 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1%
none at all? Unweighted n 1231 388 300 784 835 143 170 441 803 204 521 873 1243 376
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
college < - + ative | Naturalize on-Citizen wn ent
H'Q'Lﬁ@h“' i ollege | <sa0k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citi o R
education
Q44. How much great deal of 9% 14% 15% 1% 10% 15% | 15% 10% 3% 15% | 10%
conti a ence _O you
rBl?t}I:r:r:oP;?asll(get“te a good amount 24% 18% 33% 21% 29% 27% 23% 29% 33% 25% 26%
1
right decisions for the just some 29% 25% 27% 30% 28% 24% | 24% 32% 36% 25% 30%
s fi -
e deaiof " noneatall 36% 43% 26% 37% 33% 34% | 37% 29% 29% 36% | 33%
gﬁ\nghdninf:étas%ﬂ?g o don'tknow 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
none at all? Unweighted n 364 479 776 323 367 863 1296 222 93 1039 567

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: February 6-13, 2024
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - February 2024

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult: Likel t
uits No Yes fuely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:Iearl‘lter;I é’:‘ﬁ':ge Los Angeles OraDnig;/g,an SF Bay Area
Q45. Overall, do you Approve 19% 27% 16% 12% 20% 16% 11% 17% 22% 17% 17% 18% 23% 13% 20%
a;f)?':ove OTtﬂ'Statl:leVe Disapprove 78% 68% 82% 85% 7% 84% 87% 82% 75% 82% 80% 78% 74% 83% 78%
of the way that the
u.S. Congress is Don't know 3% 5% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 4% 4% 3% 4% 2%
handling its job? Unweighted n 1618 208 1406 1072 705 347 324 525 634 431 326 183 386 256 309
Congressional District Comggtitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
. . . African Asian . P

Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female Americans Americans | L-atinos | Whites 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q45. Overall, do you Approve 20% 14% 18% 20% 18% 26% 21% 26% 13% 20% 23% 13% 16% 26%
a??':ove OTtﬂ'Statl;P"OVe Disapprove 77% 83% 76% 80% 7% 1% 76% 70% 85% 79% 74% 84% 81% 70%
of the way that the
u.s. c.ongre§s is Don't know 3% 4% 6% 1% 5% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 5%
handling its job? Unweighted n 1229 389 300 784 834 142 170 440 804 204 519 873 1242 376

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some

“'gzzﬁ,h”' College. Sollege | <540k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
Q45. Overall, do you Approve 27% 15% 14% 25% 24% 13% 14% 27% 34% 16% 22%
approve or disapprove Disapprove 68% 84% 84% 2% 74% 85% 83% 70% 59% 81% 75%
of the way that the ' o . o o o . o o o o o
U.S. Congress is Don't know 5% 2% 2% 4% 3% 2% 3% 3% 7% 3% 3%
handling its job? Unweighted n 366 477 775 325 366 861 1295 222 93 1038 567

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: February 6-13, 2024
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - February 2024

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
Q46. Do you think that &iﬁkﬂﬂ;gﬁi?hto 25% 31% | 23% 22% 33% | 14% | 14% | 20% | 26% | 18% 21% 30% 28% 20% 26%
President Biden and
the U.S. Congress will ",‘v%r;‘"t'(')g;’tth';f ableto | 759, 67% | 75% 76% 64% | 85% | 85% | 69% | 72% | 81% 77% 67% 69% 78% 72%
;‘;%f:;‘;igﬂda ot in the don’t know 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% | 1% | 1% | 1% | 2% | 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3%
next year, or not? Unweighted n 1619 208 | 1407 1074 707 | 347 | 323 | 525 | 635 | 433 325 183 387 256 310
Congressional District Comcpgtitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female Aég:?caann s Anﬁesriiign s Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q46. Do you think that {v‘:;'k":g:;gfhz‘;'e to 26% 21% 25% 26% | 24% 40% 23% 34% | 17% | 22% | 20% | 23% 22% 34%
President Biden and
the U.S. Congress will cv%r‘l'(‘"t'(')g:tth';f able to 71% 77% 72% 73% | 72% 54% 76% 63% | 80% | 76% | 69% | 73% 76% 63%
;"cgc'f)t;%’“:ﬂda ot in the don’t know 3% 2% 4% 1% | 4% 6% 1% 3% 3% | 2% | 2% | 4% 2% 4%
next year, or not? Unweighted n 1231 388 301 784 835 143 170 440 804 203 | 520 | 875 1244 375

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
”'ghoflf;‘“' college Sollege | <g40k | $40k-579k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
education

Q46. Do you think that {v?r'k"‘t’gggfhae‘r"e to 34% 19% 20% 31% 29% 20% | 21% 32% 43% 21% | 30%
President Biden and
the U.S. Congress will o, o oot 20'© 1© 61% 78% 79% 66% | 69% 78% | 77% 65% 53% 7% | 67%
;‘::%‘gr':‘%’ligﬂda ot in the don’t know 5% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 5% 2% 3%
next year, or not? Unweighted n 364 478 777 325 365 863 | 1295 222 94 1040 | 566

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: February 6-13, 2024
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - February 2024

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
Q47. Overall, do you Approve 32% 34% 31% 32% 20% 56% 27% 13% 36% 51% 38% 38% 35% 29% 22%
alf’?gwe OTtﬂ'StatI;PrOVe Disapprove 65% 60% 67% 66% 78% 42% 71% 86% 62% 47% 57% 59% 62% 68% 76%
of the way that the
u.s. S_up,-_!ém_e Court is Don't know 3% 6% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 4% 3% 3% 4% 2%
handling its job? Unweighted n 1616 208 1404 1072 706 347 321 524 633 433 325 182 386 256 309
Congressional District Comggtitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
. . . African Asian : P

Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q47. Overall, do you Approve 31% 35% 35% 37% 27% 32% 31% 35% 31% 27% 34% 34% 29% 38%
a?ﬁ:ove OTtﬂ'Statl;P"OVe Disapprove 66% 62% 59% 62% 69% 63% 67% 62% 66% 72% 62% 63% 68% 58%
of the way that the
u.s. S.upr.yem.e Courtis Don't know 3% 3% 7% 2% 4% 5% 2% 4% 3% 1% 4% 3% 3% 4%
handling its job? Unweighted n 1230 386 300 783 833 143 169 441 801 203 518 873 1241 375

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
H'ghosf;hOOI egﬁﬂggz . rfrggﬁgfe <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ [ Native [ Naturalized | Non-Citizen| Own Rent

Q47. Overall, do you Approve 36% 33% 26% 35% 35% 30% 29% 34% 43% 32% 31%
approve or disapprove Disapprove 59% 65% 72% 61% 63% 69% 69% 62% 50% 66% 65%
of the way that the ' o . o o . o . o o . o
U.S. Supreme Court is Don't know 5% 2% 2% 5% 2% 1% 2% 3% 8% 2% 4%
handling its job? Unweighted n 365 477 774 326 362 862 1292 221 95 1037 566

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: February 6-13, 2024
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - February 2024

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
uits No Yes fkely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIt;;I é’:‘ﬁ':fe Los Angeles OraDnigggSan SF Bay Area
tth}S. Do yt?‘u tl?il]tk d right direction 23% 26% 23% 23% 35% 9% 14% 30% 27% 11% 21% 23% 29% 22% 22%
States are generally  Wrong direction 75% 1% | 76% 76% 63% | 91% | 85% | 69% | 72% | 89% 77% 74% 70% 77% 77%
gﬁg'c%ig‘ntggtfri‘geh‘:’ rong dOMt know 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% | 0% | 0% | 1% 1% | 0% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1%
direction? Unweighted n 1618 210 1404 1071 705 347 322 524 634 430 325 182 386 256 310
Congressional District Comcpgtitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female Arﬁferri'f:anns Anf\eiiif:gns Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
tth}S. Do ytcr)‘u tL|l1iI]tk d right direction 25% 17% 23% 27% 21% 33% 26% 27% 20% 20% 26% 25% 24% 23%
States are generally  Wrong direction 73% 82% 74% 73% | 77% 65% 74% 71% | 78% | 80% | 73% | 73% 75% 74%
gﬁi‘;‘c%ig’ntgftfti‘gh& rong doN't know 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 0% 2% 2% 0% 1% 2% 1% 3%
direction? Unweighted n 1229 389 301 783 835 143 168 441 805 203 519 873 1240 378

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
: Some
High school College g . . O
only egﬁﬂgggn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k [ $80k+ [ Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own Rent

tth_l& Do yt?‘u tLI;ir_ltk d right direction 25% 21% 24% 26% 26% 22% 21% 29% 32% 23% 24%
States are generally  Wrong direction 72% 78% 75% 71% 72% 78% | 78% 70% 65% 76% | 73%
gf;i:c%iglntgf trri‘ghvtv rong dON't know 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 4% 1% 2%
direction? Unweighted n 366 476 776 323 367 862 1294 222 94 1038 567

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: February 6-13, 2024
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - February 2024

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults No Yes Likely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIt;;I é’:‘ﬁ':fe Los Angeles OraDnigg/oSan SF Bay Area
Q49. 5Iow mu|(1:_l1 l?f the just about always 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 1% 4% 2% 4% 3% 6% 3% 4% 2%
fime do you think YOU  most of the time 24% 31% | 22% 20% 29% | 1% | 21% | 28% | 28% | 15% 21% 27% 29% 23% 24%
%ve':'_nmtent {nd ¢ only some of the time 71% 62% 73% 76% 66% 84% 7% 68% 68% 79% 74% 65% 66% 71% 73%
ashington today to -
do that ?s right—j)tlxst none of the time (vol) 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0%
about always, most of don’t know 1% 3% 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% 1% | 0% | 0% 3% 1% 0% 1% 0%
the time, or only some i
of the time? Unweighted n 1619 210 1406 1073 706 347 323 524 635 433 326 183 387 257 308
Congressional District Comgstitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female Aagni;?ar:\ s Amﬁsriiign s Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q49. How much of the just about always 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 8% 2% 5% 2% 3% | 4% 3% 3% 5%
time do you think YOU ' most of the time 26% 17% 22% 25% | 24% 24% 34% 30% | 17% | 18% | 29% | 24% | 22% 29%
er[:‘_rlmfnt ind ¢ only some of the time 68% 79% 1% 70% 72% 65% 64% 63% 79% 7% 65% 71% 74% 63%
ashington today to .
do that ?s right—j)l,.lst none of the time (vol) 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0%
fﬁ::::naéwgrygn :;"ssot r:g don’t know 1% 1% 3% 0% 2% 3% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2%
of the time? Unweighted n 1230 389 302 785 834 142 170 442 803 204 518 874 1244 375
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
: Some
High school College g . . O
only egﬁggggn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k [ $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own Rent
C_)49. How much of the just about always 5% 3% 2% 6% 2% 2% 3% 5% 4% 2% 5%
time do you think YOU ' most of the time 29% 17% 26% 27% | 21% | 22% | 20% 32% 40% 2% | 21%
e\?ver:_nmtent {"d ¢ only some of the time 63% 79% 72% 64% 70% 74% 76% 63% 50% 75% 65%
ashington today to -
do that ?s right—j)lljst none of the time (vol) 2% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
a?::::n aelwgrygnr;?c: nt:i don’t know 2% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0% 5% 0% 2%
of the time? Unweighted n 365 479 775 326 367 861 1297 220 95 1038 568

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: February 6-13, 2024
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - February 2024

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
8150{ VQ\{OUIF yousay  afew big interests 80% 66% 85% 87% 80% | 93% | 85% | 81% | 78% | 86% 82% 76% 76% 83% 81%
e redera
o T by & Foar i Denet of all of the 18% 20% | 14% 12% 18% | 7% | 13% | 18% | 20% | 14% 14% 18% 22% 16% 18%
interests looki t
for themselves. or that don’t know 2% 5% 1% 1% 1% | 1% | 3% | 1% | 2% | 1% 5% 6% 2% 1% 1%
it is run for the benefit i
of all of the people? ~ Unweighted n 1617 210 1403 1074 705 347 321 525 632 432 326 182 386 257 309
Congressional District Comggtitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
. . . African Asian : P
Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
t%sof' ‘ﬁ’°”',d yousay  afew big interests 79% 82% 78% 81% 79% 70% 78% 74% 85% | 83% | 78% | 82% 80% 80%
e redera
gover ';'J‘:g‘y'g ?va“gig I‘;ggg{g of all of the 18% 15% 17% 18% | 18% 26% 21% 21% | 13% | 16% | 20% | 16% 18% 17%
interests looki t
for themselves. or that don’t know 2% 3% 4% 2% | 3% 4% 1% 4% 1% | 2% | 2% | 3% 2% 3%
it is run for the benefit i
of all of the people? ~ Unweighted n 1228 389 301 782 835 141 171 440 803 202 518 875 1242 375
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College : . i
college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen Own Rent
only education Graduate
tC[!]Sof- ng',d yousay  afew big interests 71% 87% 83% 2% 82% 84% 84% 73% 65% 84% 75%
e redera
o Tur by 5 b Bl gggg{g of all of the 24% 1% 16% 23% 17% 15% | 14% 26% 27% 15% | 21%
f o
o sy oW1t don’t know 5% 1% 0% 5% 2% 1% | 2% 1% 8% 1% 3%
it is run for the benefit i
of all of the people? ~ Unweighted n 363 478 776 325 366 862 1295 220 94 1039 566

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: February 6-13, 2024
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - February 2024

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
uits No Yes fuely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:Iearl‘lter;I é’:‘ﬁ':ge Los Angeles OraDnig;/g,an SF Bay Area
Q51. Do you think the alot 58% 49% 61% 61% 49% 79% 63% | 49% 56% 74% 61% 63% 51% 56% 57%
ggeg:j’“""‘e‘nhte“f:gg " some 35% 37% | 35% 35% 46% | 18% | 32% | 45% | 37% | 20% 29% 33% 39% 40% 38%
lot of the money we don’t waste very much 6% 11% 4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 5% 7% 5% 8% 3% 10% 3% 3%
pay In taxes, Wastes  gon't know 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% | 0% | 0% | 1% | 0% | 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
waste much of it? Unweighted n 1620 210 1408 1075 707 347 324 526 634 433 325 184 387 257 309
Congressional District Comcpgtitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female Aég:?caann s Anﬁesriiign s Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q51. Do you think the alot 55% 66% 59% 59% 56% 45% 51% 53% 64% 62% 53% 60% 58% 57%
gzeg:zr'r"‘e‘nhtev:ggg:" some 38% 26% 32% 36% | 35% 39% 41% 39% | 31% | 30% | 41% | 35% 35% 38%
lot of the money we don’t waste very much 6% 6% 7% 5% 7% 14% 8% 6% 4% 8% 5% 4% 6% 5%
pay in taxes, Wastes  gon’t know 1% 2% 3% 0% | 2% 2% 0% 2% | 1% | 1% | 1% | 1% 1% 1%
waste much of it? Unweighted n 1231 389 302 785 835 143 169 442 804 204 518 877 1246 374

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
: Some
High soroo! College Sollege | <g40k | $40k-§79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen| Own | Rent
Q51. Do you think the a lot 54% 63% 57% 57% 53% 61% 61% 49% 46% 59% 56%
24

gggg:‘f"'r'l‘e‘nhtev:ggg:' some 34% 32% 40% 29% 43% 35% | 32% 45% 44% 3% | 34%
lot of the money we don’t waste very much 10% 4% 3% 12% 2% 4% 5% 6% 5% 3% 9%
Pay in taxes, Wastes  gon’t know 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% | 1% 0% 4% 1% | 1%
waste much of it? Unweighted n 367 478 775 326 369 862 1298 220 95 1041 567

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: February 6-13, 2024
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - February 2024

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likely vot
uits No Yes fkely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIt;;I é’:‘ﬁ':fe Los Angeles OraDnigggSan SF Bay Area
Q52. Turning to good times 34% 30% | 35% 40% 48% | 19% | 29% | 47% | 35% | 17% 28% 27% 35% 36% 1%
economic conditions,
gﬁr}’:; ttl?;nr!(etxht_afz bad times 63% 67% | 62% 57% 48% | 79% | 69% | 51% | 62% | 81% 69% 68% 62% 61% 56%
States wil have good dont know 3% 4% | 3% 3% 4% | 2% | 2% | 2% | 3% | 2% 3% 5% 3% 3% 3%
time financially orbad ;. veighted n 1620 210 | 1407 1075 707 | 347 | 323 | 526 | 634 | 432 325 184 387 257 309
Congressional District Comggtitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female Ar?\gli'?caanns Anll-\esrii?:gn s Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q52. Turning to good times 37% 24% 31% 40% | 29% 43% 35% 34% | 34% | 25% | 35% | 40% 34% 33%
economic conditions,
do rli/:; :tr?én:etxht_afz bad times 60% 73% 65% 59% | 66% 48% 63% 64% | 63% | 73% | 63% | 55% 62% 65%
Statos will have good  don't know 3% 3% 4% 1% | 5% 9% 2% 3% | 3% | 2% | 2% | 5% 4% 2%
time financially or bad . veighted n 1230 390 302 783 | 837 143 170 440 | 805 | 204 | 518 | 878 1245 375

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College . . .
college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen [ Own Rent
only education Graduate

Q52. Turning to good times 29% 31% 42% 30% 33% 38% | 33% 38% 37% 37% 31%
economic conditions,
do you think that 5 0, 0, 0, o, o, 0, o, 0, 0, 0, o,
during the next 12 bad times 67% 66% 56% 67% 64% 60% | 64% 59% 58% 59% 66%
Statos will have good  don't know 4% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% | 3% 3% 5% 4% | 3%
time financially orbad ;. veighted n 366 478 776 325 370 862 | 1298 221 94 1042 | 566

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: February 6-13, 2024
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - February 2024

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult: Likel t
uits No Yes fkely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIt;;I é’:‘ﬁ':fe Los Angeles OraDnigggSan SF Bay Area
A Great deal 5% 10% 3% 3% 3% 5% 3% 5% 3% 8% 3% 9% 7% 5% 5%
Q53. How much, Some 15% 14% 15% 16% 19% 10% 13% 15% 17% 12% 11% 14% 18% 21% 13%
influence, if any, do Not much 39% 29% 43% 44% 47% 37% 41% 48% 37% 34% 35% 46% 41% 38% 37%
you feel you have over
decision-making None at all 40% 46% 38% 37% 31% 47% 43% 32% 42% 46% 51% 29% 34% 36% 45%
in...The United States? pon’t know 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 1621 212 1405 1073 706 346 323 525 633 433 327 184 386 257 308
Congressional District ComgeDtitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female A:‘\gli?caanns Arrf;sl‘ii?:gns Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
A Great deal 5% 4% 6% 6% 4% 12% 3% 10% 1% 8% 6% 2% 4% 8%
Q53. How much, Some 16% 11% 11% 13% 17% 31% 13% 17% 12% 16% 15% 15% 16% 14%
influence, if any, do Not much 38% 44% 43% 40% 38% 32% 50% 35% 42% 36% 36% 45% 39% 39%
you feel you have over
decision-making None at all 40% 42% 39% 40% 40% 24% 34% 38% 44% 39% 43% 38% 41% 39%
in...The United States? pon’t know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 1231 390 303 784 837 143 167 444 805 205 520 876 1244 377
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
ngr:,zﬁlhool egﬂgggg N (g'ggﬁg?e <$40k | $40k-$79k [ $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own Rent
A Great deal 11% 2% 1% 9% 6% 2% 4% 7% 7% 3% 7%
Q53. How much, Some 15% 15% 15% 15% 17% 14% 15% 16% 12% 14% 17%
influfemie, if ahny, do  Not much 35% 38% 44% 35% 40% 41% | 39% 46% 31% 43% 35%
ou feel you have over
Hecision-making None at all 38% 44% 39% 41% 37% 43% | 41% 30% 48% 40% | 40%
in...The United States? pon’t know 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Unweighted n 368 479 774 327 369 861 1298 220 96 1039 570

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: February 6-13, 2024
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - February 2024

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults No Yes Likely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:Iearl‘lter;I é’:‘ﬁ':ge Los Angeles OraDnig;/g,an SF Bay Area
A Great deal 5% 10% 4% 4% 5% 5% 1% 6% 3% 8% 5% 10% 7% 6% 2%
Q54. How much, Some 22% 17% 23% 23% 31% | 10% | 20% | 33% | 20% | 10% 14% 13% 27% 25% 25%
;,nofLu?ergeyolL ahnas(;edgver Not much 37% 32% 39% 39% 40% | 32% | 45% | 39% | 40% | 33% 40% 43% 34% 34% 38%
decision-making None at all 35% 41% 34% 33% 23% | 53% | 33% | 21% | 37% | 49% 41% 33% 31% 34% 35%
in...California? Don'’t know 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 1622 212 1406 1074 706 347 323 525 634 433 327 184 386 258 308
Congressional District Comggtitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male |Female | ,African | = Asian 1 atinos | whites | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes
A Great deal 5% 6% 8% 7% 4% 15% 4% 9% 2% 8% 6% 3% 4% 8%
Q54. How much, Some 24% 14% 14% 21% | 22% 35% 22% 22% 19% | 28% | 20% | 18% 23% 18%
influence, if any, do  Not much 37% 40% 38% 36% 38% 33% 43% 36% 37% | 32% | 37% | 41% 36% 40%
you feel you have over
decision-making None at all 34% 40% 40% 36% | 35% 17% 30% 33% 41% | 32% | 38% | 37% 36% 34%
in...California? Don’t know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 1232 390 303 784 838 143 168 444 805 205 520 877 1245 377
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
“ig';ﬁ;;h”' eg?ﬁg:%n College | <540k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
A Great deal 10% 3% 2% 10% 6% 3% 4% 10% 8% 3% 9%
Q54. How much, Some 18% 23% 23% 21% 21% 22% 24% 17% 14% 20% 23%
;nJLu?er;cI%L ahnas(;edgver Not much 34% 35% 44% 33% 42% 38% 35% 44% 40% 40% 34%
decision-making None at all 38% 38% 30% 36% 31% 37% 37% 28% 37% 37% 34%
in...California? Don’t know 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Unweighted n 368 479 775 327 370 861 1298 221 96 1040 570

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: February 6-13, 2024
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - February 2024

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults No Yes Likely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:Iearl‘lter;I é’:‘ﬁ':ge Los Angeles OraDnig;/g,an SF Bay Area
A Great deal 5% 8% 5% 5% 6% 5% 3% 7% 4% 6% 5% 13% 4% 6% 4%
Q55. How much, Some 31% 18% 35% 36% 39% | 27% | 36% | 42% | 28% | 23% 28% 27% 30% 36% 32%
influence, ifany, do  Not much 37% 37% 37% 36% 35% | 34% | 42% | 34% | 39% | 38% 36% 36% 38% 32% 39%
you feel you have over
decision-making None at all 27% 37% 23% 22% 20% | 33% | 19% | 17% | 29% | 32% 31% 22% 27% 25% 25%
in...Your local area?  pon’t know 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 1622 212 1406 1074 706 347 323 525 634 433 327 184 386 258 308
Congressional District Comggtitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male |Female | ,African | = Asian 1 atinos | whites | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes
A Great deal 6% 3% 5% 6% 4% 15% 0% 9% 3% 8% 6% 3% 5% 7%
Q55. How much, Some 30% 33% 28% 31% | 31% 34% 37% 26% 32% | 38% | 27% | 29% 33% 25%
influence, if any, do  Not much 38% 34% 36% 37% 36% 32% 41% 36% 37% | 28% | 40% | 41% 35% 41%
you feel you have over
decision-making None at all 26% 29% 30% 25% | 28% 18% 21% 28% 28% | 26% | 27% | 26% 27% 26%
in...Your local area?  pon’t know 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 1232 390 303 784 838 143 168 444 805 205 520 877 1245 377
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
“ig';lfl‘;h“' eﬁs“ﬁc':!%lg?‘f, ] Sollege | <g40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen| Own | Rent
A Great deal 9% 4% 3% 6% 6% 5% 5% 8% 2% 4% 7%
Q55. How much, Some 20% 34% 39% 28% 29% 35% 34% 28% 18% 31% 31%
;nJLu?er;cI%L ahnas(;edgver Not much 37% 36% 37% 33% 41% 36% 36% 37% 39% 39% 34%
decision-making None at all 33% 26% 20% 32% 25% 24% 24% 27% 40% 26% 27%
in...Your local area?  pop’t know 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Unweighted n 368 479 775 327 370 861 1298 221 96 1040 570

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: February 6-13, 2024
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PPIC Statewide Survey

Californians and Their Government - All Adults - February 2024

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con . Los Angeles p SF Bay Area
Valley Empire Diego
Q56. How satisfied are very satisfied 4% 5% 4% 5% 4% 6% 3% 4% 4% 5% 4% 6% 5% 5% 3%
you with the way king SOMewhat satisfied 34% 33% 34% 35% 42% | 24% | 28% | 38% | 38% | 24% 31% 31% 40% 31% 36%
e o T otsteas’ not too satisfied 38% 39% | 38% 37% 36% | 35% | 44% | 37% | 38% | 42% 40% 41% 34% 41% 39%
:;?'n )égvuhzfgg tslgg:zged not at all satisfied 22% 17% 23% 24% 16% | 34% | 24% | 20% | 19% | 28% 21% 21% 20% 21% 22%
not too satisfied, or  don't know 2% 5% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 4% 2% 1% 2% 0%
not at all satisfied?  ypyejghted n 1618 209 1406 1072 706 | 347 | 323 | 525 | 633 | 433 326 184 384 256 309
Congressional District Comggtitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male |Female | ,African | = Asian 1 atinos | whites | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes
Q56. How satisfied are Very satisfied 4% 5% 7% 6% 3% 9% 4% 5% 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 6%
you with the way king SOMewhat satisfied 36% 26% 28% 35% | 33% 36% 35% 38% | 29% | 29% | 36% | 37% 34% 34%
e i & Statead? not too satisfied 37% 42% 41% 38% | 39% 34% 41% 36% | 40% | 42% | 38% | 36% | 37% 42%
Is-\gﬁn )égvuh;?rssg tslgg::ged not at all satisfied 21% 25% 20% 20% | 23% 17% 19% 18% 26% | 23% | 20% | 22% 24% 16%
not too satisfied, or, don't know 2% 2% 4% 1% 3% 4% 0% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3%
not at all satisfied?  ypyeighted n 1231 387 300 783 835 142 169 443 802 | 203 | 520 | 875 1242 376

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College . . .
college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen| Own Rent
only education Graduate
Q56. How satisfied are Very satisfied 7% 3% 3% 8% 2% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5%
you with the way king SOMewhat satisfied 34% 31% 37% 34% 37% 33% | 32% 36% 45% 35% 33%
emocracy IS workin

e oy otateas? not too satisfied 35% 39% 41% 35% 40% 40% | 39% 36% 34% 38% | 38%
Are you very satisfied, not at all satisfied 20% 27% 19% 21% 18% 23% | 23% 24% 12% 22% 21%
somewhat .sa.tlsfled, , . N . . . . . . . . .
not too satisfied, or don't know 4% 1% 0% 3% 2% 0% 2% 0% 6% 1% 3%
not at all satisfied?  ypyeighted n 367 476 775 326 366 862 | 1294 222 95 1036 569

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: February 6-13, 2024
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - February 2024

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults No Yes Likely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:Iearl‘lter;I é’:‘ﬁ':ge Los Angeles OraDnig;/g,an SF Bay Area
Got a lot better 3% 3% 3% 4% 5% 2% 1% 5% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 5% 1%
)Qgr-sca‘g?jvfjlfyﬂ‘l"e Got a little better 10% 1% | 10% 12% 14% | 4% | 8% | 14% | 12% | 3% 8% 9% 13% 8% 12%
say thattheway =~ Stayed the same 25% 35% 22% 17% 25% | 16% | 23% | 23% | 30% | 22% 27% 26% 31% 22% 22%
;’nemgcljf‘ftuss"{:gs'"g Got a little worse 27% 22% 29% 29% 29% | 23% | 34% | 29% | 28% | 26% 26% 33% 25% 27% 29%
today has got better, Got a lot worse 33% 25% 35% 39% 26% 54% 34% 29% 27% A7% 34% 30% 27% 37% 33%
got worse orstayed  gon't know 2% 5% 1% 0% 1% | 1% [ 0% | 0% | 1% | 0% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Unweighted n 1618 209 1406 1074 707 | 347 | 322 | 525 | 633 | 433 326 184 384 256 309
Congressional District ComcpeDtitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female Arﬁferli-fcaanns Anf;sl'iiigns Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Got a lot better 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 6% 2% 4% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3%
efgr-sca‘;";?jvfglfyﬂ‘t’f Got a little better 1% 6% 10% 1% | 10% 21% 13% 12% 7% 9% | 1% | 1% 10% 10%
say thattheway =~ Stayed the same 27% 19% 20% 25% | 26% 24% 29% 33% 19% | 24% | 31% | 20% 22% 35%
fnemg‘ijﬁft!;éss"{:g‘s'“g Got a little worse 27% 28% 28% 28% | 27% 22% 24% 25% 31% | 31% | 23% | 29% 28% 25%
today has got better, Got a lot worse 30% 42% 37% 33% 32% 26% 31% 23% 41% 32% 30% 36% 36% 23%
got worse or stayed  gont know 2% 1% 2% 0% | 3% 2% 1% 3% | 1% | 0% | 2% | 2% 1% 4%
Unweighted n 1231 387 300 783 835 142 169 442 803 203 | 520 | 876 1242 376
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
Hig';zfyh“' eg%ﬁgggn éggﬁgafe <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
Got a lot better 3% 4% 3% 5% 2% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 4%
)Qgr-sca‘g?jvfjlfyﬂ‘l"e Got a little better 12% 7% 11% 10% 12% 10% | 10% 11% 12% 10% 11%
say that the way Stayed the same 33% 17% 24% 33% 24% 21% 20% 34% 43% 21% 30%
;’nemgcljf‘ftuss"{:gs'"g Got a little worse 22% 29% 31% 24% 30% 28% | 29% 23% 22% 28% 26%
today has got better, Got a lot worse 26% 42% 31% 25% 30% 38% | 37% 28% 16% 37% 28%
got worse orstayed  gon't know 4% 0% 0% 3% 1% 0% | 1% 0% 5% 1% | 2%
Unweighted n 366 477 775 327 366 862 | 1294 222 95 1038 569

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: February 6-13, 2024
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PPIC Statewide Survey

Californians and Their Government - All Adults - February 2024

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
Q58. Please indicate f f
which statement your grants e a 60% 69% | 57% 55% 77% | 23% | 55% | 88% | 58% | 30% 52% 52% 63% 59% 71%
own view—even if A A "
neither is exactly right. Immigrants are a o o o o
Immigrants today are a burden to California 38% 28% 41% 44% 22% 76% 42% 12% 40% 69% 45% 46% 36% 38% 28%
benefit to California
because of their hard
work and job skills OR  don’t know 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 3% 0% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 0%
Immigrants today are a
burden to California
because they use Unweighted n 1609 209 1397 1065 706 343 319 524 630 428 322 182 381 256 310
public services.
Congressional District Comcptla)titive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female Arﬁferri'f:anns Anf\eiiiigns Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes

Q58. Please indicate . .
: immigrants are a 0 0, 0 o, o 0 0 0 0 o, 0 0 0 0,
g:;::ss;ﬁgggei% your benefit to California 63% 49% 55% 60% 60% 55% 66% 70% 49% 67% 65% 51% 57% 67%
own view—even if . . "
neither is exactly right. Immigrants are a
Immigrants today are a  burden to California 34% 51% 44% 39% 38% 39% 33% 27% 50% 32% 34% 47% 41% 31%
benefit to California
b f their hard
work and job skills OR don’t know 2% 0% 1% 1% | 2% 5% 1% 3% 1% | 1% | 1% | 2% 2% 2%
Immigrants today are a
burden to California
because they use Unweighted n 1223 386 299 779 830 141 169 440 797 203 516 870 1233 376
public services.
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College . . L
only egﬁll:ggn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own Rent
Q58. Please indicate . .
; immigrants are a

:v;\:gssélzg:?sﬂg your benefit to California 59% 52% 68% 63% 61% 59% 55% 65% 87% 54% 67%
own view—even if i i ¢
neither is exactly right. Immigrants are a o o 0 o o, o o 0 o o o
Immigrants today are a  burden to California 37% 46% 32% 35% 36% 40% 43% 34% 1% 45% 30%
benefit to California
b f their hard
work and job skills OR don’t know 3% 2% 0% 2% 3% 0% 2% 0% 3% 1% 3%
Immigrants today are a
burden to California
because they use Unweighted n 367 472 770 323 365 858 1286 222 94 1034 564
public services.

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: February 6-13, 2024
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - February 2024

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: February 6-13, 2024

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
uits No Yes fuely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:Iearl‘lter;I é’:‘ﬁ':ge Los Angeles OraDnig;/g,an SF Bay Area
a crisis 40% 29% 43% 49% 29% 76% 38% 25% 37% 65% 42% 42% 39% 38% 35%
a very serious
problem, but not a 30% 31% 29% 29% 35% 13% 34% 34% 35% 16% 29% 30% 35% 28% 27%
Q59.Do you think the ~ Crisis
migrants at the U8 Sromewhat serious 19% | 20% | 19% 15% 24% | 9% | 22% | 26% | 20% | 11% 20% 15% 19% 18% 23%
Mexico border is... ?
not much of a problem 10% 18% 7% 6% 11% 2% 5% 16% 7% 8% 8% 8% 7% 15% 15%
don't know 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1% 6% 0% 1% 1%
Unweighted n 1621 210 1408 1074 706 347 325 524 635 433 326 184 387 257 309
Congressional District Comcpgtitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female Aég:?caann s Anﬁesriiign s Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
a crisis 38% 47% 39% 40% 40% 33% 35% 32% 48% 29% 35% 53% 43% 32%
a very serious
problem, but not a 30% 29% 31% 28% 31% 24% 29% 34% 28% 26% 34% 28% 29% 32%
Q59.Do you think the ~ Crisis
f,::g;’:ftg';‘;i:,'g';,“g“h 2 o nat serlous 21% 15% 22% 20% | 18% 25% 26% 2% | 14% | 26% | 19% | 14% | 17% 25%
Mexico border is... ?
not much of a problem 10% 9% 7% 11% 9% 14% 10% 10% 9% 17% 10% 3% 10% 9%
don't know 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Unweighted n 1232 389 302 785 836 143 169 442 806 203 521 877 1245 376
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
: Some
High school College g . . Ot
only egﬁﬂ:ﬂgn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k [ $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own Rent
a crisis 36% 49% 36% 33% 37% 45% 43% 37% 27% 47% 32%
a very serious
problem, but not a 28% 31% 30% 28% 37% 28% 28% 35% 34% 30% 30%
Q59.Do you think the ~ crisis
;,“,g;’:,‘g';‘;i:,'g';,“g‘“ 2 o hat serious 21% 13% 23% 23% 17% 18% | 19% 24% 18% 16% | 23%
- b
Mexico borderis... 7 ot much of a problem| _ 13% 5% 10% 14% 9% 9% | 9% 4% 19% 6% 13%
don't know 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 1% 2%
Unweighted n 368 478 775 325 368 863 1297 222 94 1041 567
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Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
uits No Yes fuely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:Iearl‘lter;I é’:‘ﬁ':ge Los Angeles OraDnig;/g,an SF Bay Area
%?Pdﬂ#éc?fgzbhz o Yes 76% 3% | 7% 78% 64% | 97% | 72% | 55% | 75% | 96% 79% 85% 76% 73% 69%
reasons you consider
the current situation at No 24% 26% 23% 22% 36% 3% 28% | 45% | 25% | 4% 19% 15% 24% 27% 31%
the border to be a
[c”?)lls / ‘]lgl’llqseﬂoll;s ¢ Don’t know 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
problem]? How abou
m‘t‘lgﬁg[‘gggsnf;’;’“t Unweighted n 1219 143 | 1076 857 483 | 319 | 247 | 337 | 479 | 388 257 146 308 187 205
Congressional District Comcpgtitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female Aég:?caanns Anﬁesriiigns Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
%?Pdv‘v’%c?fg;;h%re Yes 72% 87% 83% 76% | 76% 75% 72% 73% | 79% | 71% | 77% | 77% 76% 75%
reasons you consider
the current situation at No 27% 13% 16% 24% 24% 25% 28% 26% 21% 28% 22% 23% 24% 25%
the border to be a
[criiils / \]Ignﬁ serioll;s ; Don’t know 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%
problem]? How abou

: : " Unweighted n
Klg‘t‘lg‘r’]g'l‘ggg‘f"f;’.?”t Unweighted 899 320 229 597 | 622 100 113 326 635 | 113 | 364 | 720 962 257
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College g . . it
only egzgggin Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen| Own Rent

%‘f&v‘v’:’;‘;“i‘fg;;hg o Yes 77% 80% 69% 79% 76% 74% | 78% 72% 67% 7% | 74%
reasons you consider o N o o o o o o o o o
the current situation at No 22% 20% 31% 21% 24% 26% 22% 28% 31% 23% 26%
the border to be a
[CI’I?)IIS / \]lgl')llferlogs ¢ Don’t know 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
problem]? How abou
’,f“;‘t‘lg‘r’l‘;[‘ggg’lﬁ_lf;’;’“‘ Unweighted n 263 382 574 220 280 669 | 987 165 64 834 377

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: February 6-13, 2024
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Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
g?,km‘ghif;:';em Yes 75% 74% | 75% 74% 89% | 58% | 73% | 92% | 75% | 59% 72% 76% 76% 72% 75%
reasons you consider
:Re gur"’ie"ttsuglat'o“ at No 25% 26% 25% 25% 1% 42% 27% 8% 25% 40% 28% 24% 23% 28% 25%
e border to be a
[crisis / very serious
problem]? How about Don’t know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
your concerns about...
e g":fstﬁg% "i‘gr';'nts,, Unweighted n 1217 142 | 1075 856 482 | 319 | 247 | 337 | 478 | 388 256 146 307 187 205
Congressional District Comcpgtitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female Arﬁg:ic:anns Anf\esrii?:gns Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
o e Yes 76% 1% 75% 72% | 77% 68% 64% 82% | 73% | 82% | 7a% | 72% | 75% 75%
reasons you consider
:Re gurae"ttﬂtt';latlon at No 24% 29% 25% 28% 22% 32% 36% 18% 27% 18% 26% 28% 25% 25%
e border to be a
[crisis / very serious
prob|em]? How about Don’t know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
your concerns about...
E‘e‘ﬁ] g"gfstﬁg% "i‘gr';'nts,, Unweighted n 898 319 228 596 | 621 100 13 324 635 | 113 | 363 | 728 960 257
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
: Some
High school College " . i
college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen [ Own Rent
only education Graduate
g?,km‘ghif;:';em Yes 74% 74% 76% 77% 82% 70% | 74% 77% 82% 1% | 79%
reasons you consider
:Re gur"’ie"ttsuglat'o“ at No 26% 25% 24% 23% 18% 29% 26% 23% 18% 28% 21%
e border to be a
[crisis / very serious
problem]? How about Don’t know 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
your concerns about...
e g":fstﬁg% "i‘gr';'nts,, Unweighted n 262 381 574 220 280 668 | 986 165 63 833 | 377

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: February 6-13, 2024
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Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
uits No Yes fuely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:Iearl‘lter;I é’:‘ﬁ':ge Los Angeles OraDnig;/g,an SF Bay Area
g?%x}’,?éc'i‘fgzbhzm Yes 46% 50% | 45% 44% 32% | 65% | 41% | 26% | 43% | 68% 50% 56% 40% 50% 44%
reasons you consider
me gurae"ttsuglat'o“ at No 53% 49% 54% 56% 68% 34% 59% 74% 56% 31% 50% 44% 59% 50% 56%
e border to be a
crisis / very serious
[problem]?nlqow about Don’t know 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%
your concerns about...
g:ﬁggee:ntg ;’é‘s)-p le? Unweighted n 1216 142 1074 856 482 | 319 | 246 | 336 | 478 | 388 256 146 307 186 205
Congressional District Comggtitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female Aag:fczms AmAesrii?:gns Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
e T ore  Yes 44% 53% 51% 45% | 47% 57% 39% 48% | 46% | 43% | 44% | 50% | 46% 47%
reasons you consider
:Re gurae"ttﬂtt';latlon at No 55% 47% 49% 54% 53% 43% 61% 52% 53% 57% 56% 49% 53% 53%
e border to be a
[crisis / very serious
prob|em]? How about Don’t know 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%
your concerns about...
gm'}g::ntg :)Jé?:b |7  Unweighted n 897 319 228 594 | 622 99 13 325 635 | 112 | 363 | 728 960 256
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High =o' | college Sollege | <g40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
education
g?%x}’,?éc'i‘fgzbhzm Yes 55% 46% 37% 50% 49% 41% | 48% 45% 37% 46% | 46%
reasons you consider
me gurae"ttsuglat'o“ at No 43% 54% 63% 48% 50% 58% 52% 55% 61% 54% 53%
e border to be a
[crisis / very serious
problem]? How about Don’t know 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1%
your concerns about...
S bouple?  Unweighted n 262 380 574 220 279 668 | 985 165 63 833 | 376

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: February 6-13, 2024
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Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
uits No Yes fuely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:Iearl‘lter;I é’:‘ﬁ':ge Los Angeles OraDnig;/g,an SF Bay Area
Remain in the U.S.
while waiting for a
court hearing to 47% 54% 44% 42% 58% 20% 43% 70% 42% 26% 45% 36% 46% 47% 56%
decide if they can stay
Q63. If people cross |egally or not
the U.S.-Mexico border
and ask for asylum - Le@v? the U.S,, then
they say they are wait for a court to 41% 34% 44% 46% 35% | 59% | 46% | 25% | 45% | 58% 40% 51% 41% 42% 38%
fleeing violence or decide if they can
their lives are in return legally or not
ﬂaélgerl-_ Whtat shc()iuld Leave the U.S. without
them be? Shouid the  peourt hearing and no| 4, 10% | 10% 1% 6% | 21% | 8% | 3% | 11% | 16% 1% 13% 1% 9% 5%
U.S. rule be that they  stay legally
must:
Don't know 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 0% 4% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Unweighted n 1618 209 1406 1072 707 346 324 524 634 432 326 182 385 257 309
Congressional District Comgstitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female Aagni?caar:\s Amﬁsriiigns Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Remain in the U.S.
while waiting for a
court hearing to 48% 42% 47% 44% 49% 51% 37% 54% 43% 56% 49% 38% 44% 53%
decide if they can stay
Q63. If people cross |eqally or not
the U.S.-Mexico border
and ask for asylum - '—e?er the U.Sl:i tthen
they say they are wait for a court to 41% 43% 37% 44% | 39% 29% 46% 40% 43% | 34% | 41% | 48% 43% 37%
fleeing violence or decide if they can
their lives are in return legally or not
ﬁaggerl-_ whtat shcéuld Leave the U.S. without
.S. policy towar a court hearing and no
them be? Should the  chance to rotiusr oF 9% 12% 12% 1% | 9% 17% 15% 5% 12% | 9% | 9% | 12% 1% 8%
U.S. rule be that they  stay legally
must:
Don't know 1% 3% 5% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2%
Unweighted n 1229 389 302 782 836 142 169 442 803 204 519 875 1242 376
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Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College . . ”
college <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen [ Own Rent
only education Graduate
Remain in the U.S.
while waiting for a
court hearing to 50% 42% 47% 56% 46% 43% 45% 41% 66% 40% 53%
decide if they can stay
Q63. If people cross |eqally or not
the U.S.-Mexico border
and ask for asylum - ‘ll-vea"i’t"feotrh:(%a;i ttge“
th th
fle?gns;ziolgxt?;%r decide if they can 37% 44% 44% 32% 45% 45% 43% 46% 29% 47% 35%
their lives are in return legally or not
ﬂaggerl-_ whtat shzuld Leave the U.S. without
.S. policy towar a court hearing and no
them be? Should the  chance to retugrn or 10% 11% 8% 11% 7% 10% 11% 1% 3% 11% 10%
U.S. rule be that they  stay legally
must:
Don't know 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2%
Unweighted n 368 477 773 326 368 860 1295 222 94 1038 568

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: February 6-13, 2024
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Californians and Their Government - All Adults - February 2024

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults Likely voters . Central Inland [o) S
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con VZTI;; Err]na:a'i]re Los Angeles raDnig;/o an | sf Bay Area
Making sure the
g;°:§;5it{‘e’g ng pori 67% 73% | 66% 62% 81% | 35% | 67% | 89% | 68% | 39% 65% 55% 69% 68% 73%
8634.fWhat should the more efficient
whe.nt?::ggnc:gsn:gre Making sure migrants
migrants seeking ga“3°‘ F"t’;s ft.het 32% 27% 34% 37% 18% | 65% | 32% | 11% | 32% | 61% 34% 44% 31% 30% 27%
asylum at the U.S.- order in the firs
Mexico border? place
Don't know 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0%
Unweighted n 1615 208 1405 1071 708 345 323 525 634 431 322 183 385 256 310
Congressional District Comgstitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
. . i African Asian . :
Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Making sure the
g?:g;sit{g; ‘g’:“r’] borid 69% 61% 63% 64% | 70% 63% 65% 74% | 62% | 74% | 67% | 63% 66% 69%
8684.fWhat should the more efficient
w.he.n?tcgcs)rg:sr?gre Making sure migrants
migrants seeking ga“3°t B the ft.het 30% 37% 35% 35% | 29% 35% 35% 25% 37% | 26% | 32% | 36% 33% 30%
asylum at the U.S.- orcer in the firs
Mexico border? place
Don't know 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Unweighted n 1229 386 299 783 832 141 170 441 801 204 517 874 1241 374
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
: Some
High school College . . . it
only egﬁll:ggn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k [ $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own Rent
Making sure the
g?:g:fit{‘e’a "gt‘ﬁ San 67% 62% 72% 70% 71% 65% | 66% 65% 79% 62% 73%
S(SStt.fWhat should the more efficient
w.hén?tc::‘gnggsrqgre Making sure migrants
f ; cannot cross the
;nslglr:gtztst?;km%._ border in the first 32% 37% 27% 29% 29% 34% 33% 34% 20% 37% 26%
Mexico border? place
Don't know 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Unweighted n 366 476 773 325 366 862 1292 222 94 1040 563

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: February 6-13, 2024
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Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
uits No Yes fuely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:Iearl‘lter;I é’:‘ﬁ':ge Los Angeles OraDnig;/g,an SF Bay Area
Q65. Generally Better in the long run 29% 25% 31% 32% 47% 1% 19% 53% 23% 10% 22% 25% 27% 36% 37%
speéking, do you think Worse in the long run 38% 33% 40% 42% 19% 76% 42% 13% 39% 70% 45% 41% 35% 38% 33%
the recent immigrants )
Won’t have much of an|
m';‘;s’}fl‘éetﬁged‘ S effect one way or the 31% 39% 28% 24% 33% | 12% | 36% | 33% | 36% | 19% 31% 32% 35% 25% 29%
A e ther
Mexico border will °
make Amgrican Don't know 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1%
iety...?
soclety Unweighted n 1617 210 | 1404 1071 706 | 347 | 322 | 524 | 633 | 433 326 183 385 256 308
Congressional District Comggtitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female Aaglifcaar:\s Ampésl'iiigns Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes
Q65. Generally Better in the long run 31% 22% 26% 31% 28% 32% 30% 31% 27% 39% 28% 23% 30% 28%
spee'lking, do you think Worse in the long run 36% 46% 42% 37% 39% 34% 40% 31% 44% 31% 36% 45% 40% 32%
the recent immigrants f
Won’t have much of an|
Z"r';‘; s"if]‘éetﬁeeelj‘ S effect one way or the 31% 31% 30% 32% | 30% 31% 29% 36% 27% | 29% | 35% | 29% 28% 38%
; " ther
Mexico border will o
make American Don't know 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 4% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2%
iety...?
soclety Unweighted n 1229 388 302 782 | 835 142 169 443 | 802 | 203 | 520 | 873 1240 377
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
H'ghoflf;‘“' college Sollege | <g40k | $40k-579k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
education
Q65. Generally Better in the long run 24% 26% 37% 26% 29% 33% 30% 24% 28% 29% 29%
spee'lking, glo you think Worse in the long run 38% 45% 32% 35% 39% 39% 40% 39% 25% 43% 33%
wﬁor?‘t:‘elgtl;?en;lgrants Won’t have much of an|
crossing the U.S.- effect one way or the 35% 28% 29% 36% 31% 27% 28% 36% 43% 26% 36%
; " ther
Mexico border will °
make Amgrican Don't know 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 4% 2% 2%
iety...?
society Unweighted n 367 476 774 327 367 860 | 1203 221 9% 1037 | 568

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: February 6-13, 2024
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Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
increasing military aid | g, 5% | 10% 12% % | 20% | 7% | 5% | 6% | 19% 9% 12% 8% 12% 5%
Q66. Do you favor the be lreaging military aid - 4q0; 33% | 42% 40% 49% | 25% | 45% | 59% | 37% | 23% 33% 42% 41% 37% 47%
U.S. increasing, Maintaini
decreasing, or aintaining the same
maintaining the same amount of military aid | 25% | 19% | 28% 31% 22% | 37% | 20% | 16% | 27% | 37% 30% 28% 20% 29% 25%
amount of military aid t© Israel
to Israel? Not sure 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Don’t know 26% 43% 20% 17% 21% 18% 19% 20% 30% 21% 27% 18% 31% 23% 23%
Unweighted n 1619 209 1407 1073 706 347 324 525 634 433 325 184 386 257 309
Congressional District Comcpgtitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female Aég:?caann s Anﬁesriiign s Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
increasing military aid 9% 10% 9% 0% | 7% 5% % 7% | 1% | 6% | e% | 15% 10% 7%
Q66. Do you favor the b oy nd Military aid 420, 34% 36% 41% | 39% 31% 41% 44% | 37% | 51% | 43% | 29% | 40% 40%
U.S. increasing, Maintaini
decreasing, or aintaining the same
amtaming the same amount of military aid | 24% 30% 28% 20% | 22% 28% 32% 18% | 30% | 21% | 24% | 31% | 26% 24%
amount of military aid t© Israel
to Israel? Not sure 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Don’t know 25% 27% 27% 20% 31% 36% 20% 31% 22% 23% 28% 24% 24% 29%
Unweighted n 1231 388 302 784 835 143 168 442 804 204 519 875 1243 376
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
: Some
High school College g . . Ot
only egﬁﬂ:ﬂgn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k [ $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own Rent
increasing military aid 9% 10% 8% 8% 10% 8% | 10% 5% 6% 1% 6%
Q66. Do you favor the b pcaynd military aid 349, 40% 47% 39% | 45% | 39% | 41% | 38% 41% 37% | 45%
U.S. increasing, Maintaini
decreasing, or aintaining the same
antaming the same amount of military aid | 21% 28% 29% 20% | 21% | 32% | 26% | 30% 16% 31% | 20%
amount of military aid t© Israel
to Israel? Not sure 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Don’t know 37% 23% 16% 33% 25% 21% 23% 26% 37% 21% 29%
Unweighted n 366 478 775 326 366 862 1296 221 95 1039 567

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: February 6-13, 2024
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Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adults Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
No Yes Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
Increasing
humanitarian aid to 26% 19% 29% 31% 41% 12% 24% 54% 17% 7% 18% 21% 28% 29% 34%
the Palestinians
Decreasing
Y noroutavorthe  humanitarian aid to 20% 16% | 22% 23% 1% | 40% | 22% | 5% | 20% | 41% 25% 20% 17% 25% 16%
decreasing, or ’ the Palestinians
maintaining the same Maintaining the same
amount of i amount humanitarian 23% 17% 25% 27% 24% 25% 28% 18% 28% 24% 26% 33% 21% 22% 21%
humanitarian alcj)to aid to the Palestinians
the Palestinians? Not sure 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Don’t know 30% 48% 25% 20% 25% 24% 26% 22% 35% 28% 31% 25% 34% 24% 28%
Unweighted n 1616 209 1404 1071 706 346 323 525 632 432 325 184 385 256 308
Congressional District Comgcl':e)titive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female Arﬁfer:?:anns Anﬁesriiacgns Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Increasing
humanitarian aid to 29% 18% 21% 27% 26% 19% 27% 27% 25% 35% 25% 21% 27% 25%
the Palestinians
Decreasing
Y norouravorthe  humanitarian aid to 20% 22% 20% 27% | 14% 16% 22% 17% | 22% | 19% | 19% | 23% | 20% 20%
decreasing, or ’ the Palestinians
maintaining the same Maintaining the same
amount of i amount humanitarian 22% 25% 24% 21% 25% 15% 29% 21% 24% 16% 26% 27% 23% 23%
humanitarian alt.:l)to aid to the Palestinians
the Palestinians? Not sure 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% % | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0%
Don’t know 29% 35% 35% 25% 35% 50% 22% 35% 29% 30% 30% 29% 29% 33%
Unweighted n 1229 387 302 783 833 143 168 441 802 204 517 874 1242 374
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College . : ; _Citi
only egzg:ggn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k [ $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own Rent
Increasing
humanitarian aid to 17% 28% 35% 24% 22% 30% 28% 24% 23% 27% 26%
the Palestinians
Decreasing
e o Lou ravor the  humanitarian aid to 17% 25% 20% 16% 22% 23% | 22% 17% 17% 2% | 18%
decreasing, or the Palestinians
maintaining the same Maintaining the same
amount of . amount humanitarian 21% 24% 25% 20% 26% 24% 23% 30% 14% 27% 19%
humanitarian alq)to aid to the Palestinians
the Palestinians? Not sure 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Don’t know 46% 24% 20% 40% 30% 23% 27% 29% 45% 24% 36%
Unweighted n 366 477 773 327 364 860 1294 220 95 1036 567

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: February 6-13, 2024
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Government - All Adults - February 2024

Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
uits No Yes fuely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:Iearl‘lter;I é’:‘ﬁ':ge Los Angeles OraDnig;/g,an SF Bay Area

Strongly support 47% 40% 50% 51% 61% 27% | 49% 68% 47% 23% 41% 39% 50% 43% 59%

Somewhat support 16% 14% 17% 18% 14% | 23% 17% 14% 15% 21% 21% 15% 16% 15% 13%
gfgb(‘:‘:;’gldolé‘;‘; <o  Somewhat oppose 7% 7% 7% 7% 5% | 10% | 9% | 3% | 8% | 12% 9% 11% 5% 7% 6%
Israel and Hamas  Strongly oppose 7% 4% 8% 9% 4% 17% 7% 1% 6% 16% 5% 8% 8% 13% 3%
agreging to a ceasefire yo¢ sure 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Don’t know 23% 35% 18% 15% 16% 23% 17% 13% | 25% 27% 24% 26% 21% 22% 17%

Unweighted n 1614 209 1402 1073 705 347 321 524 631 433 325 183 384 257 308

Congressional District ComcpeDtitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female Arﬁferli-fcaanns Anf;sl'iiigns Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes

Strongly support 49% 41% 44% 45% 50% 41% 44% 52% 43% 47% 48% 48% 48% 45%

Somewhat support 15% 18% 17% 17% 15% 17% 22% 10% 19% 15% 16% 16% 15% 18%
ngbx‘g’g'rdom‘; <c  Somewhat oppose 7% 8% 6% 8% 6% 5% 5% 9% 7% 9% | 7% | 6% 7% 8%
Israel and Hamas  Strongly oppose 6% 10% 9% 10% 4% 2% 11% 6% 7% 5% 5% 11% 8% 5%
agreeing to a ceasefire not sure 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0%

Don’t know 23% 22% 23% 21% 24% 35% 18% 24% 23% 24% 24% 19% 22% 24%

Unweighted n 1227 387 302 782 832 142 168 442 801 201 518 874 1239 375

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
: Some
High =o' | college College | <540k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
education

Strongly support 41% 49% 53% 46% 46% 49% 45% 51% 55% A7% 48%

Somewhat support 13% 15% 20% 14% 15% 19% 17% 14% 12% 18% 14%
Q68. Would you Somewhat oppose 8% % 6% 5% 10% % 8% 3% 8% 8% 6%
support or oppose PP 0 ( 0 o (] (] ( ] (] o ]
Israel and Hamas  Strongly oppose 8% 6% 7% 7% 7% 6% 7% 11% 3% 7% 7%
agreging to a ceasefire ot sure 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Don’t know 29% 24% 14% 28% 23% 19% 23% 20% 23% 19% 26%

Unweighted n 364 476 774 325 366 859 1291 221 95 1036 565

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: February 6-13, 2024
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Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likely vot
uits No Yes fuely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:Iearl‘lter;I é’:‘ﬁ':ge Los Angeles OraDnig;/g,an SF Bay Area
Q69. When it comes to 156 much support 25% 25% | 25% 25% 14% | 44% | 25% | 15% | 22% | 43% 27% 30% 24% 23% 23%
Russ_la s invasion pf
eraine, o you'think ot enough support 22% 12% | 26% 30% 34% | 1% | 26% | 37% | 20% | 10% 20% 23% 20% 24% 26%
providing: too much .
support to Ukraine,  3Pout the right amount) 550, 16% | 27% 28% 28% | 24% | 29% | 27% | 26% | 21% 24% 21% 27% 21% 29%
not enough support to PP
Ukraine, or aboutthe  Not syre 28% a7% | 22% 17% 23% | 21% | 20% | 21% | 32% | 26% 29% 27% 29% 32% 22%
right amount of
ine?
b to Ukraine? or ynweighted n 1616 208 | 1406 1073 705 | 347 | 324 | 525 | 634 | 432 324 183 385 256 309
Congressional District Comcptla)titive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female Arﬁferri'f:anns Anf\eiiiigns Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Q69. When it comes to 156 much support 25% 25% 25% 30% | 20% 23% 19% 21% | 25% | 28% | 28% | 20% 23% 30%
Russ_la s invasion pf
gkraine, do you think st enough support 23% 21% 22% 21% | 18% 17% 22% 17% | 28% | 17% | 20% | 30% | 25% 16%
providing: too much :
support to Ukraine,  3Pout the right amount) 549, 28% 30% 23% | 26% 24% 34% 22% | 23% | 23% | 25% | 26% 25% 23%
not enough support to PP
" ’ ot sure o (] (4 (J (] (] (] (] (] (] (] o (] (]
Ukraine, or aboutthe 28Y% 27% 23% 20% | 36% 37% 25% 34% 24% | 31% | 27% | 24% 27% 31%
right amount of
support to Ukraine? or .
are you not sure? Unweighted n 1229 387 300 785 | 831 142 169 440 803 | 204 | 518 | 874 1241 375
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College g . . it
only egzgggin Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen| Own Rent
Q69. When it comes to {54 much support 26% 31% 19% 26% 25% 25% | 25% 21% 32% 26% | 25%
RUSS.Ia S Invasion Of
Ukraine, do you think  \ o sugh support 12% 25% 32% 16% 22% 27% | 25% 23% 9% 27% | 18%
that the U.S. is
providing: too much .
support to Ukraine,  2Putthe rightamounti 549, 23% 31% 19% 25% 20% | 25% 29% 15% 27% | 21%
not e_nough support to PP
Ukraine, or about the  Not syre 42% 22% 18% 40% 29% 19% | 25% 27% 44% 20% 35%
right amount of
ine?
O o harei® ©F Unweighted n 364 477 775 325 366 862 | 1293 222 94 1036 | 568

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: February 6-13, 2024
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Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
uits No Yes fuely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:Iearl‘lter;I é’:‘ﬁ':ge Los Angeles OraDnig;/g,an SF Bay Area
A major threat 35% 23% 38% 43% 45% 27% | 38% | 47% 31% 27% 26% 34% 39% 31% 41%
A minor threat 28% 22% 30% 32% 24% 38% 32% 25% 29% 31% 30% 23% 26% 32% 28%
Q70. How much of a
threat to U.S. interests Not a threat 11% 12% 10% 10% 6% 19% 7% 9% 9% 17% 12% 15% 10% 7% 8%
Eﬁﬁg“mmmuNMwm 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
) Don’t know 27% 43% 22% 15% 24% 16% 23% 19% 31% 25% 32% 28% 25% 30% 22%
Unweighted n 1620 211 1407 1075 707 347 323 526 635 433 325 183 386 258 309
Congressional District Comggtitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male |Female | ,African | = Asian 1 atinos | whites | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ No Yes
A major threat 33% 39% 39% 37% | 32% 35% 47% 26% | 37% | 26% | 32% | 44% 37% 27%
Q70.H hofa A minor threat 28% 25% 29% 31% | 25% 22% 25% 25% | 32% | 27% | 28% | 28% 29% 24%
. How much of a
threat to U S. intorests Not a threat 12% 8% 8% 14% 8% 8% 1% 1% 0% | 15% | 1% | 6% 9% 14%
Eg;ﬁg%immﬂonofnmsum 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
) Don’t know 27% 28% 24% 19% 35% 35% 17% 38% 20% 31% 28% 22% 24% 34%
Unweighted n 1231 389 303 785 835 142 170 443 803 204 518 877 1245 375
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
ngr:)slt;hool egzléggg n (g'glcliig(t;e <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen| Own Rent
A major threat 23% 34% 48% 27% 29% 42% | 37% 37% 19% 39% | 30%
Q70 H hofa A minorthreat 24% 31% 29% 25% 28% 31% | 30% 22% 21% 30% | 26%
throat o US Thiorests Not a threat 9% 15% 9% 1% 10% 1% | 1% 10% 14% 10% | 12%
aﬁﬁggmummdeWm 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
) Don’t know 44% 20% 14% 37% 32% 16% 23% 31% 45% 21% 32%
Unweighted n 366 478 776 326 369 862 1296 221 96 1040 568

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: February 6-13, 2024
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Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likel t
uits No Yes fuely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:Iearl‘lter;I é’:‘ﬁ':ge Los Angeles OraDnig;/g,an SF Bay Area

QR%TR'?’I%IOL; have a favorable 23% 21% 23% 22% 6% 62% 19% 7% 20% 49% 31% 36% 22% 16% 9%
¥avorab,elé, Ln ) unfavorable 75% 73% 76% 7% 92% 38% 79% 93% 78% 50% 65% 62% 76% 82% 89%
;mg:gggroﬂhe don't know 3% 7% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 2% 1% 5% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Republican Party? Unweighted n 1604 203 1398 1071 703 346 320 523 630 430 323 179 383 254 308

Congressional District Comggtitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female Aég:f:anns An;zsriiigns Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
Qélng_D\_?_gm; have a favorable 20% 32% 28% 23% 22% 15% 22% 23% 24% 22% 22% 24% 22% 24%
¥avorable]csr )an 2 unfavorable 78% 65% 67% 76% 74% 83% 77% 72% 74% 77% 74% 74% 76% 2%
unfavorable D o, o o o o o o o o o o o o, o,
impression of the don't know 2% 4% 6% 1% 4% 2% 1% 5% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 4%
Republican Party? Unweighted n 1220 384 298 775 829 141 169 435 797 202 514 867 1230 374

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some

“'g'gﬁlc;m' college Sollege | <40k | $40k-§79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen| Own | Rent
Q‘{IOZTR_?_EOL‘; have a favorable 25% 29% 15% 29% 20% 20% 22% 27% 20% 24% 21%
¥avorab,e]°(, )an () unfavorable 70% 70% 85% 66% 78% 80% 76% 1% 74% 74% 75%
unfavorable don't know 6% 1% 1% 5% 2% 0% 2% 2% 7% 2% 4%
impression of the
Republican Party? Unweighted n 357 472 775 321 363 860 1287 217 92 1034 559

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: February 6-13, 2024
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Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult: Likel t
uits No Yes fuely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:Iearl‘lter;I é’:‘ﬁ':ge Los Angeles OraDnig;/g,an SF Bay Area
QR'I(;_.I_R_?_EOL; have a favorable 42% 40% 43% 44% 66% 9% 34% 63% 42% 18% 39% 37% 42% 40% 51%
Lvorab,elé, Ln ) unfavorable 55% 53% 55% 54% 32% 90% 63% 36% 56% 81% 57% 61% 56% 57% 47%
;mg:gggroﬂhe don't know 3% 6% 2% 2% 2% 1% | 3% 1% | 2% 1% 4% 2% 2% 4% 3%
Democratic Party? Unweighted n 1600 204 1394 1067 701 347 317 522 627 431 321 178 384 253 308
Congressional District Comggtitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
. . . African Asian . :

Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female Americans Americans Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
QRQ‘}R'?’I%’Ol; have a favorable 44% 36% 39% 41% 44% 57% 42% 44% 40% 35% 46% 46% 41% 45%
£avorab|e]ér )an 2 unfavorable 53% 60% 55% 58% 52% 40% 57% 52% 58% 64% 51% 52% 56% 51%
unfavorable don't know 3% 4% 6% 1% 5% 3% 1% 4% 2% 1% | 4% 2% 2% 4%
impression of the
Democratic Party? Unweighted n 1219 381 296 775 825 140 168 433 797 202 513 865 1228 372

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High=oro°! | college Sollege | <g40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [Non-Citizen | Own | Rent
education

%’3&2?%’“1 have a favorable 44% 38% 45% 40% 47% 42% 41% 46% 48% 41% 43%
¥avorab,e]°(, )an () unfavorable 51% 61% 53% 56% 50% 57% 57% 53% 45% 57% 54%
unfavorable don't know 5% 1% 2% 4% 3% 1% 3% 1% 7% 2% 3%
impression of the
Democratic Party? Unweighted n 356 471 773 320 362 859 1284 217 92 1030 559

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: February 6-13, 2024
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Registered Voter Party Ideology Region
All Adult Likely vot
uits No Yes fuely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:Iearl‘lter;I é’:‘ﬁ':ge Los Angeles OraDnig;/g,an SF Bay Area
ﬁthgLﬁ%ﬂggfggg° adequate job 25% 25% | 25% 26% 26% | 35% | 14% | 23% | 24% | 30% 27% 26% 26% 24% 25%
Democratic parties do | .
an adequate job third party is needed 72% 68% 73% 72% 71% | 64% | 84% | 75% | 73% | 68% 68% 72% 71% 73% 71%
representing the
thehrlcag pe°pll1e, or  don't know 4% 8% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 5% 2% 3% 4% 3%
o they do such a
D iy i novamd? Unweighted n 1603 | 209 | 1392 1063 700 | 343 | 320 | 519 | 633 | 428 323 181 382 251 307
Congressional District Comcpgtitive Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Democratic | Republican | Competitive | Male | Female Aég:?caanns Anﬁesriiigns Latinos | Whites | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ No Yes
8113ﬁan¥1%ﬂ2;Le;vﬁ o adequate job 26% 21% 24% 25% | 24% 35% 27% 27% | 22% | 20% | 26% | 28% 24% 26%
Democratic parties do
an adequate job third party is needed 71% 75% 69% 3% | 71% 61% 71% 68% 75% | 79% | 70% | 68% 73% 68%
representing the
ﬁmtel:lcag peoptlle, or  don't know 3% 4% 7% 2% 5% 4% 3% 5% 3% 1% 4% 4% 3% 6%
o _ey O SucC! a
fn‘;‘j’;g‘;';:{;aitsarfggé‘ed, Unweighted n 1220 383 207 776 | 827 142 168 438 | 794 | 201 | 517 | 863 1228 375
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership
. Some
High school College g . . it
only egzgggin Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Non-Citizen| Own Rent
3;%;“&’&}}2;’?;"6 o adequate job 26% 27% 21% 24% 29% 23% | 24% 26% 29% 24% | 26%
Democratic parties do
an adequate job third party is needed 68% 71% 7% 71% 67% 75% | 74% 71% 62% 73% 70%
representing the
dAmtehrlca(r; peopil]e, or  don't know 6% 2% 2% 5% 4% 2% 3% 3% 9% 3% 4%
o ?y O Suc! a
e ety e a7 Unweighted n 361 471 771 320 367 857 | 1282 218 96 1032 | 562

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: February 6-13, 2024
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